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PIAA DISTRICT XI AAA - 2/24/2007 to 3/3/2007

AAA CHAMPIONSHIPS 2007

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results

#1 Girls 1 mtr Diving
DISTRICT: 445.60 1997! Tara Tokarczyk

YrName Team Finals Score

PAR12Fogarty, Annie1 473.30!

PAR10Malvasio, Chay2 411.80

PAR9Brown, Lauren3 404.80

EMM12McHale, Vita4 360.45

LIB10Hill, Kasey5 357.35

PAR10Bilenki, Erika6 357.00

ALL11Freed, Becca7 343.40

NAZ12Stolzman, Sarah8 333.05

POT12Weres, Beth9 260.05

NOR12Holubowski, Rachel10 250.30

EMM9Smolinski, Katie11 238.20

NOR10Theal, Emily--- NS

#2 Boys 1 mtr Diving
DISTRICT: 482.90 1998! Joe Piorkowski

YrName Team Finals Score

PAR12Forner, Colin1 463.30

EMM12Anderson, Dan2 444.55

PAR12Malvasio, Dan3 434.15

FRE11Petko, David4 368.20

NAZ10Cericola, Jonathan5 339.95

EMM11White, David6 338.05

FRE12Correll, Kyle7 335.60

EAS11Moore, Dakota8 325.90

DIE10Greb, Josh9 322.25

PAR11Fitch, Kevin10 314.20

POT12Shaffer, Jon11 310.15

NOR10Lerch, Todd12 298.55

PAR9Bergman, Seth13 286.40

EMM12Shimp, Bob14 270.25

ALL10Butler, Randy15 268.80

ALL10Carbonetto, Nick16 174.75

POT11Reber, Ryan17 148.20

EMM11Markwich, Chris18 132.80

EAS9Jones, Kieran--- DQ

#3 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
DISTRICT: 1:47.75 2003! Parkland

L Posocco, L Dalla Palu, A Wechtler, J Lewis

Team Relay Finals Time

AEMM1 1:46.17!

Kluge, Alena 9 Oxley, Morgan 10

Fischer, Erin 12 Geroni, Deidre 10

27.23 28.99 24.6725.28

APAR2 1:49.61

Posocco, Kayla 12 Zajko, Caitlin 10

Lewis, Meghan 12 Stephens, Katelyn 12

28.16 30.06 24.2827.11

AEAS3 1:51.60

Sostarecz, Taylor 9 Flick, Stacy 12

Pollard, Casey 12 Carmichael, Leah 11

28.41 31.15 25.0127.03

ALIB4 1:52.60

Lushinsky, Taryn 10 Butler, Kendall 12

Hunsicker, Lindsey 10 Leon, Lauren 10

28.51 31.00 25.0028.09

AFRE5 1:54.53

Jankiewicz, Lindsey 12 Sharpe, Alexandra 11

Mixon, Chelsea 11 Longacre, Christy 10

27.33 35.03 23.7028.47

ANOR6 1:57.25

Kuhn, Katherine 11 Hall, Andrea 10

Angione, Elisa 10 Hanson, Sarah 9

29.21 32.94 25.8129.29

ANAZ7 1:57.38

Shelly, Kaitlyn 9 Spadoni, Laura 12

Baun, Cassie 9 Betz, Jenny 10

28.91 32.68 25.6730.12

APMW8 2:03.07

Merritt, Amber 10 Jordan, Liz 10

Abbazio, Lauren 12 Scoppetta, Chia 11

33.64 32.02 27.1630.25

AALL9 2:03.16

Hoffman, Amanda 11 Jones, Anne 10

Kemmerer, Jamie 10 Praedin, Lauren 10

32.55 33.23 23.4533.93

AWHI10 2:03.32

Phillips, Maggie 10 Wainwright, Alisha 11

Zettle, Brittany 11 Schmidt, Aubrey 12

31.99 34.59 27.2629.48

APOT11 2:03.38

Ebling, Kaley 9 Spece, Hannah 9

Holley, Caitlin 10 Miller, Megan 12

32.14 35.21 26.6929.34

ASTR12 2:10.96

Ilch, Erin 9 Pickarski, Megan 11

Jackson, Georgina 11 Lazrovitch, Tina 11

36.16 33.85 29.1631.79

AESS13 2:11.24

Johnson, Melody 12 Miller, Chrissy 11

Menio, Sarah 10 Shaw, Amanda 10

32.15 37.42 28.5033.17

APME14 2:11.59

Seese, Melissa 12 Pankratz, Stefani 11

Happe, Kathryn 10 Dilger, Monica 12

33.88 35.71 28.7733.23

AESN15 2:17.76

Pilato, Chelsea 10 Decker, Brittany 11

Seraut, Lauren 10 Cassar, Vicky 11

34.91 37.70 30.0835.07

ADIE16 2:28.47

DeBellis, Cody 9 Fogle, Sam 10

Kerchusky, Kim 11 Devine, Rachel 12

36.77 41.54 32.5937.57

#4 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay
DISTRICT: 1:36.26 2006! Emmaus High

SchoolJ Kluge, Z Oster, R Boyle, G Rae-Grant

Team Relay Finals Time

AEMM1 1:37.01

Kluge, Alexander 11 Lee, Joe 11

Martucci, Jesse 10 Smith, Ryan 12

24.53 27.42 21.3923.67

APAR2 1:39.00

Beam, Cory 9 Calpas, Joseph 10

Lerner, Jonas 12 Karedis, Demetri 10

26.17 28.07 21.0123.75

ALIB3 1:42.65

Vogler, Greg 12 Novak, Patrick 12

Hitchings, Josh 9 Breslin, Bob 11

28.66 26.59 21.8025.60

AALL4 1:43.57

Trexler, Matt 10 Berger, Curtis 10

Kormanik, Jeff 12 Cabrey, Paul 12

27.38 28.26 23.1924.74

AEAS5 1:44.76

Ahrweiler, Eric 12 Satanik, Wade 10

Saylor, Brian 10 Black, Greg 9

27.44 28.64 23.2225.46

AFRE6 1:46.14

Pritchett, Geoffrey 12 Magnan, Jacob 10

Clark, Cole 9 Sheehan, Morgan 11

26.74 31.16 23.1225.12

ASTR7 1:47.48

Vaca, Miguel 11 Fried, Brian 10

Bradley, Chris 10 Kanaley, Mark 10

27.41 30.14 23.8326.10

APMW8 1:50.95

Abbazio, Chris 10 Capotorto, Tom 12

Zangwill, Nik 12 Morris, Justin 12

29.91 29.80 23.8727.37

APOT9 1:51.07

Cappel, Brad 11 Schuettler, Ben 12

Schuettler, Greg 12 Tellep, Mike 12

28.71 32.25 23.5226.59

AWHI10 1:52.90

Wagner, David 10 Gilson, Greg 12

Tawil, Anthony 12 Karasiewicz, Robert 12

29.54 31.93 24.1627.27

ANAZ11 1:53.21

Flyte, Eric 9 Liao, XJ 12

DiMarco, Mike 9 Youpa, Bryan 12

32.84 30.80 24.0225.55

AESS12 1:53.91

Dayawon, Nick 12 Gherardi, Jim 10

Pappalardo, Peter 12 Finn, Dan 11

28.57 33.69 24.9426.71
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(#4 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

AESN13 1:59.05

Gambino, Danny 10 Bayer, Kyle 11

Diego, Panesso 11 Brower, Zack 9

29.80 34.95 25.6328.67

APME14 1:59.67

Winston, Drew 12 Field, Tad 12

Kistler, Jay 12 Benson, Alex 11

31.73 33.87 24.8329.24

ADIE15 2:06.33

Garcia, Chris 12 Krauss, Andrew 10

Greb, Josh 10 Scheirer, Mark 12

34.46 34.14 28.1729.56

#5 Girls 200 Yard Free
DISTRICT: 1:50.88 2004! Cassy LaRussa

YrName Team Finals Time

PAR10Malandra, Jaime1 1:50.79!

26.03 27.88 28.7828.10

EMM11McCandless, Kristen2 1:54.65

27.13 28.92 29.0629.54

EMM9McCandless, Lauren3 1:54.71

26.61 28.06 30.3829.66

PAR9Solt, Shea4 1:56.27

26.82 29.05 30.2630.14

PAR10Imdorf, Kristyn5 1:57.31

27.27 29.08 30.5830.38

LIB10Lushinsky, Taryn6 2:00.11

27.48 29.84 31.5831.21

FRE12Csakai, Jessica7 2:01.03

26.94 30.05 32.4131.63

PAR12Posocco, Kayla8 2:01.35

28.09 30.78 31.6730.81

EMM12Bishop, Allison9 2:01.66

28.26 30.29 31.2831.83

BAN12Haycock, Morgan10 2:02.92

28.38 30.93 31.6931.92

LIB9Breslin, Andie11 2:03.32

28.02 30.84 32.2332.23

LIB11Foust, Brenna12 2:04.89

28.48 30.67 33.0132.73

WHI12Augustine, Jessica13 2:04.96

27.46 30.88 33.2833.34

EMM9McKeegan, Mary14 2:05.57

28.00 31.06 33.2833.23

NAZ12Nissen, Kay15 2:05.88

28.78 31.68 32.3933.03

EAS9Cosgrove, Kim16 2:07.37

28.73 32.43 32.9033.31

LIB12Matyus, Jocelyn17 2:07.96

30.09 31.95 32.7733.15

STR9Kuchinskas, Shelby18 2:08.34

28.20 31.96 34.4733.71

ALL12Sheesley, Olivia19 2:08.58

28.61 32.34 33.8033.83

NOR11Bednarcik, Sarah20 2:08.90

29.06 32.49 33.3633.99

POT12Dallago, Sara21 2:09.69

29.21 31.55 34.8334.10

NOR10Baker, Aubrey22 2:10.41

28.73 32.06 35.0534.57

NAZ9Hamershock, Chelsea23 2:10.71

30.07 33.02 33.5034.12

ALL10Wertman, Kaylani24 2:12.43

29.88 33.00 34.9134.64

PMW10Refolo, Mel25 2:13.51

30.05 33.12 35.2835.06

ESS10Menio, Sarah26 2:13.99

30.75 34.01 34.9534.28

WHI10Phillips, Maggie27 2:14.47

30.72 33.56 34.6935.50

NAZ9Baun, Cassie28 2:14.77

30.42 33.58 35.0135.76

POT12Shilling, Brooke29 2:15.31

31.49 33.90 35.1734.75

PMW12Abbazio, Lauren30 2:15.36

30.01 33.34 35.8636.15

NOR9Adams, Melissa31 2:15.39

30.45 33.98 35.2535.71

FRE12Hamme, Lauren32 2:21.35

31.44 34.74 37.9337.24

#6 Boys 200 Yard Free
DISTRICT: 1:42.45 1996! Martin Schierhorn

YrName Team Finals Time

PAR11Anthony, Mac1 1:41.36!

23.92 25.92 25.9725.55

EMM12Gordon, David2 1:41.93!

23.77 25.82 26.4725.87

EMM12Wehrman, Matt3 1:44.43

23.90 25.75 28.1726.61

EAS11Black, Michael4 1:46.96

23.38 25.84 29.8327.91

EAS12Goldsmith, Pete5 1:47.42

24.59 26.79 28.0228.02

EMM10Dimond, Tim6 1:47.71

24.94 26.59 28.3127.87

EAS12Patterson, Garcia7 1:48.27

24.67 26.97 28.1328.50

PAR12Winterhoff, DJ8 1:49.02

25.29 27.20 28.3928.14

PAR10Thielen, Jon9 1:51.27

25.21 27.73 28.8829.45

EMM11Lahovski, Joe10 1:51.45

24.18 28.04 29.3529.88

PAR9Pepper, Chris11 1:51.99

25.61 27.82 28.9529.61

LIB9Clow, Alex12 1:53.76

25.90 28.37 30.0229.47

ESN11Woods, Kevin13 1:54.84

25.04 28.09 31.2830.43

NOR12Mentzell, Cullen14 1:55.32

25.36 28.63 30.7730.56

LIB12Mattews, Chris15 1:55.76

25.60 29.07 30.9130.18

FRE10Magnan, Jacob16 1:56.18

25.71 28.71 31.2830.48

STR10Donovan, Kevin17 1:57.56

25.36 28.33 32.2931.58

EAS11Biggs, Myles18 1:58.69

26.18 29.58 31.4831.45

WHI12Karasiewicz, Robert19 1:59.07

25.79 29.08 32.3031.90

LIB12Vogler, Greg20 1:59.49

27.24 28.97 32.7830.50

ESS11Liguori, Jon21 2:00.95

26.58 29.72 32.3132.34

WHI10Wagner, David22 2:01.44

27.21 30.10 31.9132.22

WHI12Beers, Alex23 2:01.99

25.71 29.64 33.5733.07

WHI9Waldron, Ryan24 2:04.63

28.69 31.59 32.0632.29

#7 Girls 200 Yard IM
DISTRICT: 2:07.15 1993! Casey Keiber

YrName Team Finals Time

EAS9Sostarecz, Taylor1 2:05.34!

27.72 31.92 29.2236.48

EMM9Kluge, Alena2 2:06.78!

28.31 31.79 29.1137.57

EMM9Masciantonio, Mikelle3 2:06.85!

28.21 32.78 29.7136.15

PAR10Zajko, Caitlin4 2:09.76

28.58 33.64 31.0436.50

PAR12Lewis, Meghan5 2:12.36

28.46 33.70 31.9438.26

EMM10Oxley, Morgan6 2:13.95

28.43 35.15 32.6337.74

LIB9Cowen, Katie7 2:17.48

28.78 34.04 32.2842.38

EAS11Carmichael, Leah8 2:18.25

28.73 35.11 33.3541.06

PAR10O'Connor, Marielle9 2:18.41

30.89 34.40 32.9840.14

PAR9Ludlow, Jade10 2:18.67

29.37 34.47 33.4441.39

EAS12Flick, Stacy11 2:19.35

29.89 37.92 31.9439.60

EMM12Masciantonio, Taira12 2:20.37

30.56 35.35 34.1640.30

NOR11Kuhn, Katherine13 2:26.13

31.50 34.53 34.5845.52

ALL10Jones, Anne14 2:26.21

32.10 38.42 32.9242.77

POT9Ebling, Kaley15 2:26.30

30.37 37.05 35.8143.07
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WHI10Carroll, Hannah16 2:30.06

31.41 36.67 35.9846.00

STR9Rose, Jessica17 2:30.38

32.92 36.07 36.4044.99

STR11Pickarski, Megan18 2:31.15

33.07 39.11 36.8842.09

LIB10Brezinsky, Maggie19 2:31.63

33.60 36.99 34.9746.07

NOR10Barnard, Danicha20 2:32.14

32.64 38.80 34.4246.28

ESS12Johnson, Melody21 2:34.91

33.22 39.27 36.0746.35

NAZ9Henry, Bri22 2:36.86

32.66 39.69 35.1449.37

POT9Matz, Jill23 2:41.06

35.53 40.38 36.6748.48

ESN10Seraut, Lauren24 2:41.32

38.21 40.80 36.8545.46

#8 Boys 200 Yard IM
DISTRICT: 1:53.80 1996! Jason Ellow

YrName Team Finals Time

EMM11Kluge, Alexander1 1:56.65

25.56 28.81 27.8234.46

EAS10Satanik, Wade2 1:58.49

25.84 30.01 28.0934.55

PAR10Gisolfi, Nicholas3 2:00.55

26.22 29.52 28.7536.06

EMM10Roberts, Ryan4 2:01.20

25.64 29.17 28.5037.89

PAR12Lerner, Jonas5 2:01.96

24.99 30.26 29.0137.70

PAR12Goss, Steven6 2:02.21

25.94 30.67 28.4237.18

STR12Nilsen, Wayne7 2:07.58

26.24 33.63 32.3135.40

EMM11Lee, Joe8 2:07.66

27.65 33.52 30.2736.22

EAS10Saylor, Brian9 2:07.92

27.44 33.31 29.6937.48

ALL10Berger, Curtis10 2:08.01

26.62 34.55 30.6936.15

PAR10Calpas, Joseph11 2:08.15

27.19 34.84 31.5834.54

EMM11Fang, Luke12 2:10.65

26.66 34.89 31.8437.26

STR10Kanaley, Mark13 2:14.61

29.65 33.54 31.3840.04

NOR10Fiorvanti, Matt14 2:15.48

28.30 36.89 30.7639.53

ESS11Shaw, Dave15 2:15.95

27.20 34.82 32.2141.72

LIB9Baker, Josh16 2:17.53

29.04 35.19 29.7343.57

FRE11Harrigan, Sean17 2:18.33

29.70 33.16 30.7544.72

ALL10Carbonetto, Nick18 2:18.76

27.93 35.67 32.9842.18

FRE9Hamme, Ben19 2:18.85

30.12 35.37 31.0042.36

STR12Staskowski, Tom20 2:19.54

30.29 35.39 32.4541.41

PMW10Cavanaugh, Brian21 2:21.43

28.03 37.86 32.4843.06

STR10Fried, Brian22 2:21.53

30.32 36.68 35.3739.16

LIB10Morrison, Sean23 2:22.03

30.21 35.90 32.9542.97

ESN12Pellington, Corey24 2:22.52

29.99 36.35 34.6241.56

LIB9Angstadt, Zachary25 2:23.16

31.06 36.05 32.9543.10

LIB10Troxel, Kyle26 2:23.25

31.31 37.03 32.2342.68

ESN11McKeever, Mark27 2:23.27

28.69 37.92 34.2342.43

POT12Schuettler, Ben28 2:23.59

30.61 38.41 33.7840.79

PME12Kistler, Jay29 2:26.64

30.80 37.98 33.5844.28

PME12Winston, Drew30 2:28.62

32.30 38.26 35.1842.88

PME12Rosin-Costa, Cris31 2:34.19

32.32 39.38 39.4043.09

POT11Wang, Jamie32 2:37.47

31.26 41.04 39.3345.84

#9 Girls 50 Yard Free
DISTRICT: 23.36 2003! Jessica Lewis

YrName Team Finals Time

FRE10Longacre, Christy1 24.07

LIB9Leeson, Patricia2 24.12

PAR12Stephens, Katelyn3 24.51

NAZ9Shelly, Kaitlyn4 24.76

PMW10Jordan, Liz5 25.23

FRE12Jankiewicz, Lindsey6 25.61

PAR10Steinagel, Sara7 25.67

PAR10Hoyer, Samantha8 25.71

EAS10Ahrweiler, Jess9 25.81

EAS10Glaser, Jacquie10 25.82

WHI11Heffernan, Angelia11 25.92

FRE12Greenawald, Keri12 26.26

EMM10Leahey, Jen13 26.28

PAR11McCreary, Erin14 26.35

NAZ10Betz, Jenny15 26.40

LIB10Matyus, Devin16 26.53

ESN11Nunez, Carla17 26.56

POT12Miller, Maren18 26.74

EMM12Yurick, Emily19 26.77

EMM10Hogue, Bridget20 26.79

ALL9Berger, Rebecca21 26.89

POT10Holley, Caitlin22 26.91

EMM9Kammerer, Lauren23 27.05

PMW10Merritt, Amber24 27.08

ALL11Hoffman, Amanda25 27.13

EAS11Colon, Charlene26 27.27

LIB10Bosch, Randi27 27.35

POT10Zelusky, Brittani28 27.51

ESN10Frazier, Kristen29 27.56

PMW11Scoppetta, Chia30 27.75

WHI11Zettle, Brittany31 27.84

STR10Mendez, Michelle32 28.11

#10 Boys 50 Yard Free
DISTRICT: 21.15 2001! Matthew Erdosy

YrName Team Finals Time

LIB12Novak, Patrick1 21.59

PAR12Armbruster, Kyle2 21.75

EAS12Phillips, Seth3 21.86

EMM10Martucci, Jesse4 21.96

PAR12Sanders, Richard5 22.01

EMM12Smith, Ryan6 22.08

PAR10Karedis, Demetri7 22.14

LIB11Breslin, Bob8 22.36

ESS12Anger, Kyle9 22.70

FRE9McCarthy, Paul10 22.98

EMM10Weihbrecht, Nick11 23.22

ESN12Velez, Sebastian12 23.30

NAZ9DiMarco, Mike12 23.30

PAR11Shaffer, Brian14 23.43

EMM10Kovacs, Nick14 23.43

STR12Dougherty, Mike16 23.62

LIB11Kocon, Evan17 23.66

WHI12Gilson, Greg18 23.69

EAS9Heebner, Jeron19 23.93

POT10Curtier, Rodney20 23.99

ALL12Cabrey, Paul21 24.12

ESS11Hess, Kyle22 24.13

NAZ12Youpa, Bryan23 24.20

PMW12Morris, Justin24 24.38

ESS12Dayawon, Nick25 24.41

DIE10Krauss, Andrew26 24.43

POT12Schuettler, Greg27 24.48

POT12Spleen, Brandon28 24.55

ESS10Dennis, John29 24.77

PME11Benson, Alex30 25.15

NAZ11Pysher, Chad31 26.41

FRE11Sheehan, Morgan--- DQ

#11 Girls 100 Yard Fly
DISTRICT: 56.79 1993! Tiffany Houser

YrName Team Finals Time

EMM12Fischer, Erin1 57.10

27.14 29.96

EMM9Carr, Catherine2 57.23

26.80 30.43
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EMM10Geroni, Deidre3 59.54

27.88 31.66

EAS11Carmichael, Leah4 1:01.42

28.56 32.86

PAR12Herr, Meghan5 1:01.80

28.62 33.18

LIB9Cowen, Katie6 1:03.06

29.43 33.63

EAS12Pollard, Casey7 1:03.19

28.27 34.92

NOR9Hanson, Sarah8 1:03.33

29.09 34.24

FRE11Mixon, Chelsea9 1:04.04

29.86 34.18

PAR9Ludlow, Jade10 1:04.10

29.57 34.53

PAR9Karopoulos, Janna11 1:04.24

29.15 35.09

LIB10Hunsicker, Lindsey12 1:05.28

29.64 35.64

PAR10Mikitka, Kaitlin13 1:05.34

30.69 34.65

EMM11Weiner, Abby14 1:05.41

30.17 35.24

NAZ12Spadoni, Laura15 1:06.93

30.12 36.81

WHI11Zettle, Brittany16 1:07.07

30.34 36.73

NOR10Angione, Elisa17 1:08.66

30.04 38.62

ALL10Kemmerer, Jamie18 1:08.94

30.63 38.31

LIB12Hooper, Emily19 1:09.00

30.73 38.27

NAZ9Baun, Cassie20 1:11.07

32.98 38.09

WHI10Phillips, Maggie20 1:11.07

33.14 37.93

NAZ9Henry, Bri22 1:11.58

32.64 38.94

PMW12Abbazio, Lauren23 1:11.81

31.86 39.95

NOR9Rummel, Falon--- DQ

30.51

#12 Boys 100 Yard Fly
DISTRICT: 50.87 2005! Andrew Weinert

YrName Team Finals Time

PAR12Lerner, Jonas1 53.41

24.35 29.06

PAR10Branton, John2 55.37

25.24 30.13

PAR9Beam, Cory3 56.06

26.20 29.86

ALL12Kormanik, Jeff4 56.22

25.84 30.38

EMM9Stahley, Ryan5 56.41

25.53 30.88

PAR10Jones, Mitchell6 56.60

26.06 30.54

EAS9Black, Greg7 56.85

26.41 30.44

EMM9Rienzo, Bobby8 57.33

26.69 30.64

EMM12Tsirigotis, Anthony9 57.35

26.54 30.81

EMM9Fischer, Greg10 57.93

25.43 32.50

FRE9Clark, Cole11 58.01

26.48 31.53

LIB9Hitchings, Josh12 58.61

27.36 31.25

STR10Donovan, Kevin13 58.64

27.44 31.20

FRE9McCarthy, Paul14 59.53

27.16 32.37

ESS11Shaw, Dave15 1:00.04

28.29 31.75

PMW10Abbazio, Chris16 1:01.16

27.87 33.29

ESS12Pappalardo, Peter16 1:01.16

27.88 33.28

POT11Cappel, Brad18 1:01.26

28.38 32.88

STR10Bradley, Chris19 1:01.34

27.97 33.37

WHI12Tawil, Anthony20 1:01.48

27.71 33.77

EAS12Briggs, Lewie21 1:01.97

28.23 33.74

PMW12Zangwill, Nik22 1:02.30

28.20 34.10

PMW12Capotorto, Tom23 1:02.35

27.97 34.38

ESN11McKeever, Mark24 1:05.02

29.27 35.75

#13 Girls 200 Yard Free Relay
DISTRICT: 1:35.97 2003! Parkland

L Dalla Palu, B Clark, L Butrie, J Lewis

Team Relay Finals Time

APAR1 1:37.73

Imdorf, Kristyn 10 Solt, Shea 9

Malandra, Jaime 10 Stephens, Katelyn 12

24.93 24.79 24.0323.98

AEMM2 1:37.86

Masciantonio, Mikelle 9 McCandless, Lauren 9

Fischer, Erin 12 Carr, Catherine 9

24.30 25.23 24.1824.15

ALIB3 1:38.80

Leeson, Patricia 9 Leon, Lauren 10

Cowen, Katie 9 Butler, Kendall 12

24.54 25.03 24.1525.08

AFRE4 1:39.39

Csakai, Jessica 12 Jankiewicz, Lindsey 12

Longacre, Christy 10 Greenawald, Keri 12

25.57 24.84 25.4823.50

AEAS5 1:41.36

Carmichael, Leah 11 Ahrweiler, Jess 10

Pollard, Casey 12 Sostarecz, Taylor 9

25.72 25.54 24.8325.27

ANAZ6 1:43.12

Betz, Jenny 10 Spadoni, Laura 12

Nissen, Kay 12 Shelly, Kaitlyn 9

26.69 25.99 24.9025.54

AALL7 1:47.09

Jones, Anne 10 Hoffman, Amanda 11

Praedin, Lauren 10 Sheesley, Olivia 12

26.48 26.89 26.5727.15

AWHI8 1:47.20

Augustine, Jessica 12 Carroll, Hannah 10

Zettle, Brittany 11 Heffernan, Angelia 11

26.36 27.30 25.9727.57

APOT9 1:47.39

Miller, Maren 12 Holley, Caitlin 10

Ebling, Kaley 9 Miller, Megan 12

27.47 26.50 26.6326.79

ANOR10 1:48.35

Rummel, Falon 9 Hall, Andrea 10

Bednarcik, Sarah 11 Baker, Aubrey 10

27.99 26.11 26.6427.61

ASTR11 1:51.06

Kuchinskas, Shelby 9 Rose, Jessica 9

Mendez, Michelle 10 Jackson, Georgina 11

27.30 27.33 28.5727.86

APMW12 1:54.31

Merritt, Amber 10 DeSandre, Ashley 12

Adams, Maxine 12 Refolo, Mel 10

27.35 28.51 27.9730.48

AESN13 1:54.81

Frazier, Kristen 10 Cassar, Vicky 11

Seraut, Lauren 10 Nunez, Carla 11

28.45 30.18 26.5729.61

AESS14 1:55.02

Menio, Sarah 10 Riutort, Arielle 12

Shaw, Amanda 10 Johnson, Melody 12

28.74 29.38 27.4929.41

APME15 1:56.44

Pankratz, Erika 11 Blackmer, Amy 9

Seese, Nicole 9 Koert, Briana 9

28.35 28.61 29.9729.51

ADIE16 2:13.26

Natale, Danielle 10 Bitar, Ghamar 10

Eichelberger, Sam 10 Devine, Rachel 12

33.76 36.42 32.6030.48
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Results

#14 Boys 200 Yard Free Relay
DISTRICT: 1:25.91 1993! Northampton

Team Relay Finals Time

APAR1 1:25.37!

Karedis, Demetri 10 Sanders, Richard 12

Armbruster, Kyle 12 Anthony, Mac 11

21.89 21.16 21.1821.14

AEMM2 1:26.53

Martucci, Jesse 10 Smith, Ryan 12

Wehrman, Matt 12 Gordon, David 12

21.79 21.75 21.3521.64

AEAS3 1:27.08

Patterson, Garcia 12 Goldsmith, Pete 12

Black, Michael 11 Phillips, Seth 12

22.76 21.92 21.1521.25

ALIB4 1:29.87

Breslin, Bob 11 Mattews, Chris 12

Kocon, Evan 11 Novak, Patrick 12

22.87 22.82 21.1123.07

AFRE5 1:33.05

McCarthy, Paul 9 Pritchett, Geoffrey 12

Sheehan, Morgan 11 Clark, Cole 9

23.25 23.83 22.7723.20

ASTR6 1:33.70

Dougherty, Mike 12 Vaca, Miguel 11

Donovan, Kevin 10 Nilsen, Wayne 12

23.47 23.45 22.9923.79

AESS7 1:34.61

Anger, Kyle 12 Shaw, Dave 11

Hess, Kyle 11 Dayawon, Nick 12

22.90 24.09 23.6124.01

APOT8 1:36.46

Curtier, Rodney 10 Schuettler, Ben 12

Spleen, Brandon 12 Tellep, Mike 12

24.07 24.38 23.5224.49

AESN9 1:38.47

Velez, Sebastian 12 Brower, Zack 9

McKeever, Mark 11 Woods, Kevin 11

23.69 25.13 23.5226.13

APMW10 1:38.97

Cavanaugh, Brian 10 Capotorto, Tom 12

Zangwill, Nik 12 Morris, Justin 12

24.78 24.99 23.9925.21

ANAZ11 1:39.16

DiMarco, Mike 9 Pysher, Chad 11

Erthal, Chris 10 Youpa, Bryan 12

23.86 25.68 24.1725.45

AALL12 1:41.28

Carbonetto, Nick 10 Costello, David 11

Glazier, Eli 11 Mock, Ryan 12

25.91 23.96 25.0426.37

ANOR13 1:43.49

Mentzell, Cullen 12 Bartosiewicz, Kurt 11

Greto, Bryan 10 Fiorvanti, Matt 10

23.91 27.61 24.4827.49

AWHI14 1:43.63

Waldron, Ryan 9 Nailor, Brent 11

Tawil, Anthony 12 Beers, Alex 12

27.51 25.63 23.9226.57

APME15 1:48.06

Winston, Drew 12 Rosin-Costa, Cris 12

McDermott, Kevin 12 Field, Tad 12

27.34 28.20 25.6826.84

ADIE16 1:50.00

Wejebe, Jorge 10 Garcia, Chris 12

Scheirer, Mark 12 Greb, Josh 10

27.48 28.25 25.4728.80

#15 Girls 100 Yard Free
DISTRICT: 51.09 2002! Jessica Lewis

YrName Team Finals Time

EMM9Masciantonio, Mikelle1 52.04

24.95 27.09

LIB9Leeson, Patricia2 52.61

25.13 27.48

FRE10Longacre, Christy3 53.10

25.73 27.37

PAR12Stephens, Katelyn4 54.50

26.35 28.15

PAR12Lewis, Meghan5 55.26

26.09 29.17

LIB10Leon, Lauren6 55.31

26.60 28.71

EAS12Pollard, Casey7 55.84

26.29 29.55

PAR10Steinagel, Sara8 56.39

26.91 29.48

LIB11Albertson, Erin9 56.46

26.73 29.73

PAR10Hoyer, Samantha10 56.61

26.96 29.65

WHI11Heffernan, Angelia11 57.15

27.06 30.09

ALL10Jones, Anne12 57.47

27.18 30.29

EMM11Lakatosh, Rachel13 57.57

26.98 30.59

POT12Miller, Megan14 57.81

28.13 29.68

FRE11Mixon, Chelsea15 57.86

27.12 30.74

EAS10Glaser, Jacquie16 57.93

27.95 29.98

NOR9Hanson, Sarah17 57.98

27.35 30.63

EAS10Ahrweiler, Jess18 58.24

27.43 30.81

LIB10Matyus, Devin19 58.33

27.54 30.79

EMM10Hogue, Bridget20 58.41

27.47 30.94

FRE11Sharpe, Alexandra21 58.56

28.14 30.42

EMM10Leahey, Jen22 58.79

27.47 31.32

POT10Holley, Caitlin23 59.02

27.98 31.04

FRE12Greenawald, Keri24 59.65

28.46 31.19

WHI10Carroll, Hannah24 59.65

28.02 31.63

POT10Zelusky, Brittani26 59.99

28.63 31.36

POT12Miller, Maren27 1:00.13

28.12 32.01

NAZ10Betz, Jenny28 1:00.36

28.91 31.45

WHI12Schmidt, Aubrey29 1:01.53

29.11 32.42

STR10Mendez, Michelle30 1:01.69

29.60 32.09

NAZ9Sweeney, Kirstie31 1:01.82

29.68 32.14

PMW11Scoppetta, Chia32 1:02.14

29.90 32.24

#16 Boys 100 Yard Free
DISTRICT: 46.14 2000! Chris Johnson

YrName Team Finals Time

PAR12Armbruster, Kyle1 47.36

22.61 24.75

EAS11Black, Michael2 48.15

22.81 25.34

EMM10Martucci, Jesse3 48.31

22.78 25.53

EAS12Phillips, Seth4 48.44

23.02 25.42

PAR12Sanders, Richard5 48.69

23.07 25.62

ALL12Kormanik, Jeff6 48.72

23.16 25.56

EMM12Smith, Ryan7 49.23

23.52 25.71

PAR10Karedis, Demetri8 49.34

23.03 26.31

EAS9Black, Greg9 50.43

24.38 26.05

EMM10Weihbrecht, Nick10 50.56

24.11 26.45

FRE9Clark, Cole11 51.21

24.10 27.11

PAR10Branton, John12 51.39

24.25 27.14

LIB9Clow, Alex13 51.70

24.72 26.98

EMM10Kovacs, Nick14 51.75

24.15 27.60
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Results
(#16 Boys 100 Yard Free)

FRE12Pritchett, Geoffrey15 52.19

24.18 28.01

FRE11Harrigan, Sean16 52.27

24.81 27.46

WHI12Gilson, Greg17 52.67

24.96 27.71

ESN12Velez, Sebastian18 52.72

24.63 28.09

POT12Tellep, Mike19 52.97

24.73 28.24

ESS11Hess, Kyle20 53.09

25.47 27.62

WHI12Karasiewicz, Robert21 53.10

25.36 27.74

WHI12Beers, Alex22 53.44

25.41 28.03

LIB11Kocon, Evan23 53.57

24.64 28.93

POT12Spleen, Brandon24 54.77

25.97 28.80

#17 Girls 500 Yard Free
DISTRICT: 4:55.97 2004! Cassy LaRussa

YrName Team Finals Time

EAS9Sostarecz, Taylor1 4:52.93!

26.68 28.93 29.7829.28

29.67 29.67 29.80 29.76

29.92 29.44

PAR10Malandra, Jaime2 4:54.17!

27.38 28.89 29.9129.37

29.82 29.09 29.29 29.60

30.35 30.47

EMM9Carr, Catherine3 5:06.51

27.07 29.43 30.8530.03

31.30 31.42 31.69 31.96

32.11 30.65

EMM9McCandless, Lauren4 5:07.66

28.27 30.00 30.9930.67

31.41 31.37 31.82 32.07

31.71 29.35

EMM11McCandless, Kristen5 5:07.85

29.48 30.91 30.7731.10

31.11 31.34 31.21 31.49

30.78 29.66

PAR9Solt, Shea6 5:11.99

28.28 30.77 31.4031.43

32.15 31.55 31.86 32.07

31.54 30.94

EMM12Bishop, Allison7 5:24.08

29.03 31.15 32.9532.20

33.13 33.55 33.45 33.14

33.01 32.47

FRE12Csakai, Jessica8 5:27.25

29.47 32.59 34.1033.51

33.73 33.36 33.66 33.62

32.70 30.51

PAR11Farrell, Donna9 5:30.42

29.19 31.28 33.4632.56

34.05 34.11 34.06 34.39

34.10 33.22

PAR10Carson, Rachel10 5:33.21

29.64 32.48 33.5333.51

34.08 33.71 34.24 34.36

34.44 33.22

LIB9Breslin, Andie11 5:34.56

29.56 32.69 33.6033.78

33.73 34.13 33.76 34.27

35.25 33.79

EAS9Cosgrove, Kim12 5:35.78

29.33 32.61 33.9834.03

34.34 34.36 34.23 34.68

34.47 33.75

NOR11Bednarcik, Sarah13 5:39.37

29.99 33.24 34.0233.88

34.72 34.68 34.73 35.07

35.04 34.00

ALL12Sheesley, Olivia14 5:42.88

29.41 32.92 34.6133.92

34.83 35.15 35.21 35.64

36.00 35.19

ESS10Menio, Sarah15 5:43.58

31.24 33.63 34.9934.70

34.55 34.58 34.92 35.03

35.90 34.04

POT12Dallago, Sara16 5:43.94

31.06 33.44 34.5534.35

35.29 35.25 35.17 35.60

35.37 33.86

STR9Kuchinskas, Shelby17 5:44.38

30.05 33.19 34.9734.20

35.01 35.51 35.82 35.93

36.06 33.64

LIB12Matyus, Jocelyn18 5:46.12

30.85 33.51 34.9034.29

35.19 35.44 35.82 35.96

35.72 34.44

ALL10Wertman, Kaylani19 5:49.22

30.53 34.04 35.3934.97

35.69 35.84 35.53 36.30

36.02 34.91

NOR10Hall, Andrea20 5:56.64

30.04 33.92 36.4135.81

36.92 37.62 36.78 36.60

36.95 35.59

WHI11Wainwright, Alisha21 5:58.86

30.39 35.24 36.2935.66

37.71 37.21 37.48 37.10

37.11 34.67

NOR10Baker, Aubrey22 5:59.01

30.04 33.42 35.7934.98

36.46 37.81 38.45 38.36

37.72 35.98

NAZ9Hamershock, Chelsea23 6:00.61

30.49 34.67 36.5235.52

37.17 37.40 37.74 37.61

37.28 36.21

NOR10Barnard, Danicha24 6:02.82

32.98 36.42 37.6337.06

37.45 36.73 37.11 36.60

36.14 34.70

FRE9Greenawald, Dana25 6:04.97

31.71 36.05 37.7037.09

37.85 36.90 37.73 37.94

36.87 35.13

WHI9McLean, Megan26 6:05.71

31.12 35.73 37.4837.25

37.69 37.54 37.77 37.95

37.01 36.17

POT12Shilling, Brooke27 6:14.25

33.85 36.09 37.5436.89

37.92 37.59 38.43 38.89

39.32 37.73

PME12Smickley, Megan28 6:15.29

32.02 36.00 38.7637.69

39.23 39.16 38.96 38.50

38.40 36.57

POT11Raris, Antonia29 6:24.44

33.48 37.37 39.2438.26

39.99 40.01 40.13 40.63

39.84 35.49

NAZ10Keselica, Andrea30 6:25.03

32.60 36.52 40.0238.94

40.25 39.97 40.56 40.60

40.26 35.31

ALL11Kichline, Kelsey31 6:25.48

31.13 35.41 38.6137.82

40.43 40.95 41.44 41.78

40.58 37.33

FRE12Deschler, Jennifer--- DQ

#18 Boys 500 Yard Free
DISTRICT: 4:32.79 2006! David Gordon

YrName Team Finals Time

EMM12Gordon, David1 4:31.43!

24.53 26.32 27.4326.85

27.64 27.76 27.70 27.87

28.10 27.23

PAR11Anthony, Mac2 4:39.10

25.25 27.27 28.0328.04

28.17 27.52 28.35 28.21

28.94 29.32
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Results
(#18 Boys 500 Yard Free)

EMM12Wehrman, Matt3 4:42.60

25.03 27.55 28.2628.07

28.44 28.62 29.23 29.14

29.25 29.01

EMM10Roberts, Ryan4 4:46.70

25.74 28.34 29.3729.00

29.19 28.54 29.06 29.33

29.40 28.73

EMM10Dimond, Tim5 4:49.03

26.86 28.57 29.4728.96

28.66 29.18 29.68 29.13

29.61 28.91

PAR12Winterhoff, DJ6 4:50.70

26.06 27.75 28.8928.56

29.30 29.59 29.88 30.21

30.47 29.99

EAS12Goldsmith, Pete7 4:54.97

25.88 28.13 29.9828.73

29.85 30.25 30.25 30.87

30.78 30.25

EAS12Patterson, Garcia8 4:55.46

25.99 28.60 30.7729.99

30.61 30.85 30.49 30.21

29.48 28.47

PAR9Pepper, Chris9 4:55.57

26.16 28.42 30.0329.70

30.33 30.54 30.89 31.23

30.49 27.78

PAR10Thielen, Jon10 4:57.24

26.38 29.06 30.0729.68

30.37 30.44 30.61 30.44

30.86 29.33

EAS9Heebner, Jeron11 5:13.06

25.87 29.16 31.8330.58

32.68 33.41 33.23 32.81

32.12 31.37

ALL10Trexler, Matt12 5:19.07

24.59 29.09 32.9231.44

33.76 33.69 33.67 33.57

33.35 32.99

ESN11Woods, Kevin13 5:20.29

26.72 29.45 31.9131.02

32.75 33.13 33.70 34.02

34.45 33.14

LIB9Baker, Josh14 5:23.45

27.40 30.73 32.2431.85

33.49 33.51 34.10 34.35

34.11 31.67

WHI10Wagner, David15 5:26.66

27.89 31.38 33.5232.89

33.72 34.03 33.99 33.99

33.46 31.79

WHI9Waldron, Ryan16 5:27.28

29.13 31.67 1:07.2833.12

34.27 33.38

33.00 31.66

ESS11Liguori, Jon17 5:27.88

27.78 30.84 33.6233.47

33.56 34.15 34.13 34.80

33.87 31.66

FRE9Hamme, Ben18 5:28.39

27.27 30.48 33.5532.52

34.51 34.75 34.76 34.29

33.93 32.33

NOR12Mentzell, Cullen19 5:29.76

26.33 30.15 33.9832.73

34.27 34.29 34.57 34.92

34.36 34.16

STR10Kanaley, Mark20 5:31.41

27.71 30.37 33.7132.36

35.85 35.54 35.86 34.54

33.78 31.69

PMW10Cavanaugh, Brian21 5:31.64

27.63 30.62 34.1932.78

34.57 34.97 35.72 35.51

35.64 30.01

LIB11Blocki, Greg22 5:34.42

28.38 31.62 34.4632.83

34.52 35.06 34.67 35.15

34.68 33.05

FRE11Sheehan, Morgan23 5:36.08

27.25 30.80 34.3432.80

35.37 34.82 36.21 35.25

35.48 33.76

EAS12Hsaio, Tommy24 5:42.84

30.82 33.48 34.4633.38

35.01 35.13 35.01 36.88

35.32 33.35

ESN10Gambino, Danny25 5:43.98

1:10.14

NAZ11Hummel, Mike26 5:46.89

29.88 33.25 35.7434.48

35.63 35.54 36.73 36.32

35.93 33.39

STR10Michniewicz, Andy27 5:47.52

30.77 33.80 35.7734.74

35.71 36.21 36.54 35.66

35.18 33.14

ESS11Helbers, Andrew28 5:51.27

27.83 33.65 35.9834.40

36.20 37.48 37.27 37.40

36.77 34.29

NAZ9Flyte, Eric29 5:52.45

29.55 33.86 36.0035.52

36.33 36.98 37.08 37.17

36.73 33.23

STR9Leinhauser, John30 5:53.03

31.01 33.66 35.8935.13

36.66 36.78 36.98 36.86

36.69 33.37

ESS9Favini, John31 5:58.45

30.87 34.29 36.4336.38

37.49 37.52 38.03 36.74

36.96 33.74

PME12Field, Tad32 6:01.04

29.67 33.24 36.6835.34

37.85 37.51 38.08 37.89

37.93 36.85

#19 Girls 100 Yard Back
DISTRICT: 56.63 2005! Kristen Shickora

YrName Team Finals Time

EMM9Kluge, Alena1 57.56

28.28 29.28

PAR12Posocco, Kayla2 59.83

28.99 30.84

LIB10Lushinsky, Taryn3 1:00.13

29.25 30.88

FRE12Jankiewicz, Lindsey4 1:00.42

28.61 31.81

EMM12Fischer, Erin5 1:00.85

29.41 31.44

EMM10Geroni, Deidre6 1:01.75

29.84 31.91

NAZ9Shelly, Kaitlyn7 1:02.38

30.78 31.60

NOR11Kuhn, Katherine8 1:03.03

30.09 32.94

EMM12Letko, Devon9 1:04.20

30.97 33.23

PAR10O'Connor, Marielle10 1:04.30

31.28 33.02

BAN12Haycock, Morgan11 1:04.32

31.58 32.74

LIB11Albertson, Erin12 1:05.63

31.78 33.85

PAR10Mikitka, Kaitlin13 1:05.64

32.13 33.51

PAR9Karopoulos, Janna14 1:05.83

31.76 34.07

LIB10Brezinsky, Maggie15 1:07.31

32.25 35.06

NOR9Rummel, Falon16 1:08.74

33.06 35.68

FRE9Greenawald, Dana17 1:08.85

33.53 35.32

ESS12Johnson, Melody18 1:09.27

33.17 36.10

EAS11Colon, Charlene19 1:09.29

32.51 36.78

NAZ11Korab, Bryn20 1:12.21

34.44 37.77
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Results
(#19 Girls 100 Yard Back)

FRE10Seitz, Erin21 1:12.33

34.32 38.01

POT9Matz, Jill22 1:12.34

35.43 36.91

POT10Woiski, Natasha23 1:12.74

34.63 38.11

ESN10Frazier, Kristen24 1:14.46

35.60 38.86

#20 Boys 100 Yard Back
DISTRICT: 51.94 2001! Joshua Cierski

YrName Team Finals Time

EMM11Kluge, Alexander1 53.23

25.71 27.52

PAR9Beam, Cory2 55.99

27.16 28.83

EMM9Stahley, Ryan3 56.79

27.18 29.61

PAR10Farrell, Padraic4 57.83

28.12 29.71

EMM9Fischer, Greg5 57.99

28.17 29.82

PAR10Jones, Mitchell6 58.54

28.37 30.17

PAR10Wynosky, Nathan7 58.80

28.87 29.93

FRE12Pritchett, Geoffrey8 59.07

28.15 30.92

STR11Vaca, Miguel9 59.13

28.71 30.42

ALL10Trexler, Matt10 59.21

28.58 30.63

EMM9Hadjokas, Pete11 59.46

28.44 31.02

EAS12Ahrweiler, Eric12 59.72

27.94 31.78

STR12Dougherty, Mike13 1:00.74

29.14 31.60

ESS12Dayawon, Nick14 1:03.18

29.91 33.27

LIB12Vogler, Greg15 1:03.52

30.32 33.20

ALL11Costello, David16 1:04.03

30.77 33.26

LIB10Morrison, Sean17 1:04.69

31.07 33.62

ESS11Finn, Dan18 1:04.87

30.71 34.16

LIB10Troxel, Kyle19 1:05.07

31.78 33.29

PMW10Abbazio, Chris20 1:05.18

31.26 33.92

ALL11Glazier, Eli21 1:05.59

30.41 35.18

LIB9Hitchings, Josh22 1:05.63

30.67 34.96

ESN10Gambino, Danny23 1:05.95

1:05.79 0.16

STR12Staskowski, Tom24 1:06.03

32.22 33.81

ESN12Pellington, Corey25 1:06.32

31.89 34.43

PME12Winston, Drew26 1:06.42

32.45 33.97

WHI11Nailor, Brent27 1:06.69

32.45 34.24

STR9Pickarski, Chris28 1:07.10

32.39 34.71

DIE10Krauss, Andrew29 1:07.53

32.62 34.91

ESN10Gambino, Vinny30 1:08.64

32.94 35.70

PME12Kistler, Jay31 1:09.41

33.91 35.50

ESN9Vazquez, Stephen32 1:09.75

33.87 35.88

PME11Benson, Alex33 1:10.12

34.24 35.88

EAS11Peterson, Henry34 1:10.62

34.24 36.38

PMW10Jaimes, Marco35 1:11.02

1:11.10

PMW12Rizzo, Jerry36 1:12.25

33.80 38.45

NAZ9Flyte, Eric37 1:12.28

34.91 37.37

ESS11Facyson, Rich38 1:14.46

35.02 39.44

NOR10Greto, Bryan39 1:15.83

36.35 39.48

POT11Cappel, Brad--- DQ

#21 Girls 100 Yard Breast
DISTRICT: 1:03.83 1992! Casey Keiber

YrName Team Finals Time

PAR10Zajko, Caitlin1 1:06.86

31.33 35.53

EMM10Oxley, Morgan2 1:07.39

30.66 36.73

PAR12Herr, Meghan3 1:08.20

32.04 36.16

PAR10Imdorf, Kristyn4 1:08.35

31.68 36.67

LIB12Butler, Kendall5 1:09.49

31.81 37.68

EMM12Yurick, Emily6 1:10.04

32.87 37.17

PMW10Jordan, Liz7 1:10.23

32.25 37.98

EAS12Flick, Stacy8 1:10.24

32.79 37.45

NAZ12Spadoni, Laura9 1:12.40

33.63 38.77

EMM11Lakatosh, Rachel10 1:12.62

32.96 39.66

WHI12Augustine, Jessica11 1:13.25

34.75 38.50

NAZ12Nissen, Kay12 1:13.67

33.59 40.08

NOR10Hall, Andrea13 1:13.79

34.80 38.99

LIB11Foust, Brenna14 1:14.35

34.98 39.37

EMM12Masciantonio, Taira15 1:14.70

34.61 40.09

PAR9Nagle, Emma16 1:15.38

35.70 39.68

LIB9Fodor, Annie17 1:15.57

35.29 40.28

FRE11Sharpe, Alexandra18 1:16.49

35.84 40.65

POT9Spece, Hannah19 1:17.12

35.10 42.02

STR11Pickarski, Megan20 1:17.26

35.37 41.89

NAZ11Parkansky, Ashley21 1:18.30

36.03 42.27

STR9Rose, Jessica22 1:18.53

36.26 42.27

FRE10Ehret, Ashley23 1:18.62

36.83 41.79

WHI11Wainwright, Alisha24 1:18.79

36.09 42.70

#22 Boys 100 Yard Breast
DISTRICT: 57.23 2006! George Rae-Grant

YrName Team Finals Time

LIB12Novak, Patrick1 59.43

27.46 31.97

EMM11Lee, Joe2 1:00.31

28.05 32.26

ESS12Anger, Kyle3 1:00.52

27.91 32.61

EAS10Satanik, Wade4 1:01.88

29.01 32.87

PAR10Calpas, Joseph5 1:03.31

28.75 34.56

ALL10Berger, Curtis6 1:03.34

29.06 34.28

PAR12Goss, Steven7 1:03.81

29.85 33.96

EAS10Saylor, Brian8 1:04.17

29.99 34.18

STR12Nilsen, Wayne9 1:04.24

29.85 34.39
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Results
(#22 Boys 100 Yard Breast)

PAR10Gisolfi, Nicholas10 1:04.26

29.79 34.47

EMM11Fang, Luke11 1:04.64

29.97 34.67

EMM11Lahovski, Joe12 1:05.72

30.93 34.79

NAZ9DiMarco, Mike13 1:06.65

31.42 35.23

EAS11Biggs, Myles14 1:07.25

31.43 35.82

EMM9Rienzo, Bobby15 1:07.35

31.06 36.29

PMW12Capotorto, Tom16 1:07.38

31.69 35.69

LIB11Campbell, Colin17 1:07.48

30.51 36.97

STR10Fried, Brian18 1:07.53

31.46 36.07

PAR9Pepper, Bryan19 1:07.84

31.21 36.63

ALL12Cabrey, Paul20 1:08.62

31.42 37.20

EAS12Bartolacci, James21 1:08.72

32.36 36.36

STR9Pickarski, Chris22 1:09.50

32.26 37.24

LIB9Angstadt, Zachary23 1:09.96

32.51 37.45

FRE10Magnan, Jacob24 1:10.29

32.35 37.94

NOR10Fiorvanti, Matt25 1:10.64

32.88 37.76

PMW10Steele, Jon26 1:12.04

33.47 38.57

POT12Schuettler, Ben27 1:12.11

33.86 38.25

POT11Montgomery, Dan28 1:12.91

33.65 39.26

NAZ11Pysher, Chad29 1:14.39

34.06 40.33

PME12Field, Tad30 1:14.74

34.72 40.02

ESN11Bayer, Kyle31 1:15.33

34.90 40.43

#23 Girls 400 Yard Free Relay
DISTRICT: 3:30.51 2004! Emmaus

A. Foltz, T. Dimond, K. Leahey, C. LaRussa

Team Relay Finals Time

AEMM1 3:32.22

Masciantonio, Mikelle 9 McCandless, Lauren 9

Carr, Catherine 9 Kluge, Alena 9

25.07 52.18 53.7325.87

25.40 53.61 24.73 52.70

APAR2 3:37.55

Imdorf, Kristyn 10 Solt, Shea 9

Zajko, Caitlin 10 Malandra, Jaime 10

26.60 55.46 54.6225.88

26.81 55.83 24.67 51.64

ALIB3 3:39.17

Leeson, Patricia 9 Leon, Lauren 10

Hunsicker, Lindsey 10 Butler, Kendall 12

25.20 53.02 54.2625.74

26.79 57.31 25.76 54.58

AEAS4 3:48.78

Ahrweiler, Jess 10 Flick, Stacy 12

Glaser, Jacquie 10 Cosgrove, Kim 9

26.86 57.49 58.2327.61

26.45 56.36 26.87 56.70

AFRE5 3:48.82

Csakai, Jessica 12 Mixon, Chelsea 11

Sharpe, Alexandra 11 Greenawald, Keri 12

26.91 55.55 57.9126.84

27.70 57.67 26.98 57.69

ANOR6 3:53.94

Kuhn, Katherine 11 Bednarcik, Sarah 11

Baker, Aubrey 10 Hanson, Sarah 9

28.00 58.44 58.5227.87

28.53 59.68 27.19 57.30

AWHI7 3:54.19

Carroll, Hannah 10 Schmidt, Aubrey 12

Augustine, Jessica 12 Heffernan, Angelia 11

28.05 59.39 1:00.7328.40

27.03 56.85 27.45 57.22

APOT8 3:58.51

Dallago, Sara 12 Zelusky, Brittani 10

Ebling, Kaley 9 Miller, Megan 12

28.76 59.93 1:01.0128.69

27.74 59.18 27.92 58.39

ANAZ9 3:59.86

Nissen, Kay 12 Baun, Cassie 9

Henry, Bri 9 Hamershock, Chelsea 9

27.31 58.13 1:01.0428.92

28.56 1:00.94 28.06 59.75

APMW10 4:04.00

Abbazio, Lauren 12 Refolo, Mel 10

Scoppetta, Chia 11 Jordan, Liz 10

29.65 1:02.64 1:01.5729.53

29.71 1:03.46 26.57 56.33

ASTR11 4:06.83

Kuchinskas, Shelby 9 Rose, Jessica 9

Mendez, Michelle 10 Pickarski, Megan 11

28.67 59.91 1:01.0928.20

28.63 1:01.72 29.46 1:04.11

AALL12 4:09.10

Wertman, Kaylani 10 Boateng, Sylvia 12

Nikischer, Gabrielle 10 Kichline, Kelsey 11

29.64 1:02.17 1:02.5328.31

28.02 1:00.72 29.86 1:03.68

AESN13 4:15.15

Frazier, Kristen 10 Pilato, Chelsea 10

Seraut, Lauren 10 Nunez, Carla 11

30.05 1:02.05 1:08.1932.28

31.89 1:05.94 28.16 58.97

APME14 4:25.52

Seese, Nicole 9 Smickley, Megan 12

Koert, Briana 9 Dilger, Monica 12

30.42 1:03.63 1:08.4633.05

32.67 1:07.66 30.85 1:05.77

AESS15 4:35.72

Billanus, Natassja 12 Justiano, Veronica 12

Kearns, Julie 10 Miller, Chrissy 11

31.67 1:04.73 1:15.4734.28

30.90 1:08.86 31.75 1:06.66

ADIE16 4:41.48

DeBellis, Cody 9 Devine, Rachel 12

Fogle, Sam 10 Kerchusky, Kim 11

32.68 1:09.89 1:10.9233.45

33.07 1:11.62 31.86 1:09.05

#24 Boys 400 Yard Free Relay
DISTRICT: 3:09.18 1999! Parkland

Team Relay Finals Time

APAR1 3:11.01

Lerner, Jonas 12 Sanders, Richard 12

Armbruster, Kyle 12 Anthony, Mac 11

23.59 49.63 47.9222.24

21.82 46.77 21.94 46.69

AEMM2 3:11.03

Wehrman, Matt 12 Roberts, Ryan 10

Kluge, Alexander 11 Gordon, David 12

22.80 48.06 48.5022.65

22.96 48.33 21.79 46.14

AEAS3 3:14.87

Patterson, Garcia 12 Goldsmith, Pete 12

Phillips, Seth 12 Black, Michael 11

24.04 51.00 49.1722.98

22.10 47.47 22.13 47.23

ALIB4 3:26.14

Breslin, Bob 11 Mattews, Chris 12

Clow, Alex 9 Kocon, Evan 11

24.13 51.17 51.3823.93

24.46 51.55 24.29 52.04

ASTR5 3:29.28

Dougherty, Mike 12 Vaca, Miguel 11

Donovan, Kevin 10 Nilsen, Wayne 12

24.48 51.96 52.8224.96

24.62 52.25 25.16 52.25

AESS6 3:30.81

Anger, Kyle 12 Shaw, Dave 11

Liguori, Jon 11 Hess, Kyle 11

23.98 50.36 54.4725.34

25.03 53.49 24.78 52.49
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Results
(#24 Boys 400 Yard Free Relay)

AWHI7 3:32.37

Gilson, Greg 12 Wagner, David 10

Beers, Alex 12 Karasiewicz, Robert 12

24.65 52.10 54.6125.84

24.46 52.85 24.56 52.81

AFRE8 3:32.71

Magnan, Jacob 10 Harrigan, Sean 11

Hamme, Ben 9 McCarthy, Paul 9

25.25 52.65 52.4024.51

26.50 55.97 23.42 51.69

APOT9 3:36.17

Schuettler, Greg 12 Cappel, Brad 11

Spleen, Brandon 12 Tellep, Mike 12

26.10 55.10 53.7925.69

25.13 54.09 24.93 53.19

AESN10 3:41.29

Velez, Sebastian 12 Gambino, Danny 10

McKeever, Mark 11 Woods, Kevin 11

25.07 53.60 58.37

26.92 57.52 23.90 51.80

APMW11 3:47.88

Cavanaugh, Brian 10 Zangwill, Nik 12

Rizzo, Jerry 12 Abbazio, Chris 10

25.47 54.65 56.4926.40

28.12 59.80 26.81 56.94

ANOR12 3:51.03

Mentzell, Cullen 12 Greto, Bryan 10

Bartosiewicz, Kurt 11 Fiorvanti, Matt 10

25.29 52.92 1:03.4830.04

28.34 1:00.66 16.20 53.97

ANAZ13 3:51.62

Youpa, Bryan 12 Pysher, Chad 11

Hummel, Mike 11 Erthal, Chris 10

25.39 54.70 59.6827.77

28.93 1:00.00 27.10 57.24

APME14 3:59.25

Benson, Alex 11 Nicolescu, Mike 10

Kistler, Jay 12 McDermott, Kevin 12

27.16 56.74 1:00.3828.52

16.76 1:00.12 28.97 1:02.01

ADIE15 4:04.42

Greb, Josh 10 Garcia, Chris 12

Scheirer, Mark 12 Krauss, Andrew 10

28.10 1:00.41 1:04.4430.60

30.40 1:05.09 25.18 54.48

AALL--- DQ

Trexler, Matt 10 Cabrey, Paul 12

Kormanik, Jeff 12 Berger, Curtis 10

24.49 52.02 52.5024.08

22.92 50.43 23.71 50.25

Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Parkland 528

2. Emmaus 467

3. Liberty 265

4. Easton 220

5. Freedom 189

6. Nazareth 126

7. Northampton 108

8. Whitehall 84

9. William Allen 75

10. Pocono Mountain West 72

11. Pottsville Area 67

12. Stroudsburg 34

13. East Stroudsburg North 20

13. East Stroudsburg South 20

15. Pocono Mountain East 16

16. Louis Dieruff 6

Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Parkland 553.5

2. Emmaus 511.5

3. Easton 302

4. Liberty 165

5. Freedom 140

6. Stroudsburg 121

7. William Allen 104

8. East Stroudsburg South 92.5

9. Pottsville Area 64

10. Nazareth 54.5

11. East Stroudsburg North 52.5

12. Pocono Mountain West 49.5

13. Whitehall 47

14. Northampton 29

15. Louis Dieruff 19

16. Pocono Mountain East 16
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Results

#1 Girls 1 mtr Diving

DISTRICTS: 410.00 2006d Annie Fogerty

YrName Team Finals Score

TAM12Sandlin, Amanda1 348.70

SOL9MacLaughlin, Valerie2 314.25

BLU10Schoffstall, Paige3 303.90

ACC9Rogers, Amy4 302.40

SOL10Wilson, Davi5 269.75

BLU12Carl, Alexandria6 264.05

TAM9Hummel, Katelin7 254.75

NOR11Williams, Brianna8 235.25

SCH9Scheibelhut, Kristyn9 210.40

#2 Boys 1 mtr Diving

DISTRICTS: 335.75 2002d Jon Chase

YrName Team Finals Score

SAL9Cialkowski, Peter1 316.95

TAM12Gurcsik, Jimmy2 302.30

SOL12Kroll, Sean3 289.90

BLU12Schoffstall, Jordan4 243.25

SOL11Casilio, Nicholas5 198.95

#3 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

DISTRICTS: 1:50.63 2006d Panther Valley High

SchoolA Terray, A Vavra, L Tatusko, S Vavra

Team Relay Finals Time

APAN1 1:50.13d

Terray, Amanda 12 Vavra, Sami 10

Vavra, Allysa 11 Taras, Nicole 11

27.50 30.24 26.4025.99

ABLU2 1:55.14

Caldarella, Kristen 11 Pavlick, Erin 12

Marino, Andrea 12 Schneck, Erin 12

28.72 31.42 25.4329.57

ASAL3 1:55.36

Walbert, Arielle 10 Hoolehan, Lindsay 11

Wetzel, Carissa 12 Baumert, Melissa 12

29.64 31.95 27.0226.75

ASOL4 1:57.17

Zilinek, Taylor 10 Cespuglio, Nichole 11

Maron, Paige 11 McGinty, Meghan 11

30.12 32.53 26.0828.44

AACC5 1:57.53

Polaha, Kelly 9 Leaser, Erin 11

Ewell, Liz 12 Gonzalez, Christina 11

29.97 30.98 26.5330.05

AMAH6 2:01.61

Evancho, Gianna 10 Mansell, Kelsey 10

Burke, Rachael 9 Purcell, Kelly 10

31.60 35.05 25.9529.01

ASAU7 2:02.90

Miller, Heather 11 Pazzaglia, Sarah 9

Simmons, Caroline 11 O'Connell, Patricia 9

28.50 36.89 28.6428.87

ATAM8 2:04.20

Griffiths, Alexa 12 Witcofsky, Shellie 10

Bumbulsky, Adrian 12 Amey, Megan 9

32.88 35.01 28.1528.16

ASCH9 2:11.71

Watt, Rebecca 12 Farr, Alexandra 11

Miller, Megan 11 Deatrich, Rebecca 11

33.58 37.72 27.5132.90

ANOR10 2:13.78

Horn, Katie 12 Bobarsky, Alexis 11

O'Keefe, Meg 9 Klitsch, Amanda 11

33.72 38.96 29.5531.55

#4 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

DISTRICTS: 1:42.10 2005d Southern Lehigh

K. Moyer, S. Boyer, R. Boyer, B. Andrejko

Team Relay Finals Time

ASOL1 1:42.33

Moyer, Kevin 12 Alhadeff, Sam 11

Fritz, Asa 12 Durocher, Kaird 11

25.89 29.68 22.5924.17

ATAM2 1:44.77

Gurcsik, Jimmy 12 Thomas, Daniel 12

Klitsch, Shawn 12 Schmidt, Travers 11

26.09 29.72 22.7426.22

AACC3 1:46.64

Bakey, Brian 12 Fritz, Ray 11

Coleman, Clayton 11 Rittenhouse, Ryan 10

26.49 31.28 24.2324.64

ABLU4 1:47.01

Thomas, Eric 11 Greenawalt, Eric 11

Hoysock, Jonathan 11 Stencovage, Eric 12

28.27 29.90 22.8625.98

ASAU5 1:58.48

Stangroom, Daniel 10 Tavormina, Joseph 12

Solosky, Donald 10 Brekhounets, Vladimir 12

31.53 34.99 23.4328.53

APAN6 1:59.45

Graham, Corey 11 Lebo, Zack 10

Wehr, Chris 11 Delp, Tommy 10

31.16 33.23 25.5129.55

ANOR7 2:09.97

Andrews, Greg 10 Liem, Jon 10

Martin, Kenny 10 Dellock, Jimmy 10

33.90 36.57 31.6427.86

AMAH8 2:11.15

Deffley, Sean 12 Broomell, Zachary 9

Shughart, Nathan 12 Valentine, Justin 12

31.56 40.62 30.5328.44

#5 Girls 200 Yard Free
DISTRICTS: 1:56.02 2002d Trista Felty

YrName Team Finals Time

BLU11Caldarella, Kristen1 1:55.62d

26.87 28.59 30.3829.78

MAH10Purcell, Kelly2 2:03.57

28.96 30.61 32.3431.66

SAL10Miller, Emily3 2:05.83

28.82 31.45 32.6932.87

BET12Karabasz, Katie4 2:06.06

27.99 30.68 33.9733.42

SOL10Zilinek, Taylor5 2:06.83

29.04 31.72 32.8333.24

SOL11Neders, Chelsey6 2:07.75

28.92 32.35 32.8633.62

BLU10Harlos, Claire7 2:08.01

29.32 31.94 33.2133.54

BLU12Hoysock, Caitlyn8 2:09.19

29.11 32.12 34.2933.67

SAL10Gates, Jessica9 2:10.04

29.65 32.77 33.1534.47

ACC12Sandherr, Katy10 2:10.82

27.45 32.18 36.0235.17

ACC12McCue, Megan11 2:10.83

28.00 32.10 35.4135.32

TAM12Griffiths, Alexa12 2:12.27

29.16 32.85 35.5934.67

PAN12Taras, Jess13 2:12.70

30.17 33.41 34.4134.71

BLU11Dierwechter, Melissa14 2:14.36

30.62 33.30 35.1535.29

SCH9Miller, Alyssa15 2:16.17

30.63 34.25 35.1436.15

ACC11Grant, Kim16 2:16.31

30.25 33.82 35.9036.34

SAL10Marze, Paige17 2:18.27

30.85 34.04 36.8736.51

NOR9Schreck, Katie18 2:19.46

32.57 35.52 34.3836.99

SOL11Smilie, Sarah19 2:21.59

31.44 34.92 37.6037.63

ACC10Fronheiser, Alli20 2:22.01

31.01 35.24 38.9936.77

TAM10Frederick, Molly21 2:23.25

31.90 35.43 37.9637.96

NOR11Klitsch, Amanda22 2:25.93

32.94 36.52 37.2539.22

SOLHogman, Allie23 2:26.25

32.22 36.13 39.6638.24

#6 Boys 200 Yard Free

DISTRICTS: 1:47.63 2002d Sean Herman

YrName Team Finals Time

TAM11McCann, Erik1 1:55.78

25.98 28.78 31.0829.94

ACC12Watts, Bryan2 1:56.31

25.76 29.09 30.8830.58

SAL9Tatum, Sam3 1:59.76

27.50 30.49 30.2431.53

SAL11Comerci, Colin4 2:00.28

26.90 29.86 31.9231.60
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(#6 Boys 200 Yard Free)

TAM12Thomas, Daniel5 2:00.57

28.49 30.25 30.3631.47

SAU10Wolf, Alex6 2:02.29

25.59 29.62 34.0433.04

ACC10Olearczyk, Ed7 2:02.48

26.98 30.26 32.7432.50

SOL11Shrimpe, Will8 2:02.90

26.69 29.86 33.9132.44

TAM11Evans, Kyle9 2:03.06

27.35 30.53 32.0333.15

SOL11McNally, Mark10 2:06.41

27.93 31.48 33.5033.50

ACC10Bakey, Colin11 2:08.33

28.95 31.80 33.7433.84

SAU10Savant, Matthew12 2:12.52

27.96 33.54 33.1337.89

SOL11Schwendenman, Mark13 2:12.55

30.28 33.04 33.9435.29

TAM11Conforti, Michael14 2:12.66

29.73 34.17 32.8235.94

ACC10McCullough, Peter15 2:13.64

29.02 33.23 36.5834.81

SCH10Benkert, Ryan16 2:18.35

30.21 35.30 35.4237.42

BLU9Greenawalt, Evan17 2:18.86

30.20 34.26 37.1637.24

SCH9Berkenstock, Dylan18 2:24.54

28.42 34.19 43.0238.91

SAU12Citrola, Matthew19 2:28.60

31.42 37.18 40.1439.86

SAU10Stangroom, Daniel20 2:28.81

32.08 37.85 37.7641.12

BLU10Geiger, Erik21 2:29.00

33.66 37.69 37.3340.32

BLU11Olmes, Jonathan22 2:29.71

33.95 38.85 37.6039.31

NOR10Dellock, Jimmy23 2:32.77

33.94 39.82 37.8641.15

SAL9Andrews, Zach24 2:36.05

34.20 38.36 41.2242.27

NOR10Liem, Jon--- DQ

34.57 38.37 46.0843.13

#7 Girls 200 Yard IM

DISTRICTS: 2:01.50 2006d Allysa Vavra

YrName Team Finals Time

PAN11Vavra, Allysa1 2:02.81

26.43 31.42 29.3635.60

SAU11Miller, Heather2 2:09.58

29.39 31.19 30.6738.33

PAN10Vavra, Sami3 2:10.39

28.95 32.67 31.9236.85

WMV12Leuschner, Molly4 2:14.50

29.48 35.24 31.9337.85

BLU12Pavlick, Erin5 2:14.82

29.69 34.82 32.9437.37

SAL10Walbert, Arielle6 2:20.73

30.42 34.20 34.1741.94

ACC9Polaha, Kelly7 2:29.03

31.02 36.18 34.5747.26

BLU12Marino, Sarah8 2:30.34

32.32 38.10 35.4644.46

ACC12Ewell, Liz9 2:31.45

31.41 40.37 33.9645.71

MAH10Evancho, Gianna10 2:32.60

32.27 36.73 35.4448.16

PAN9Mantz, Christa11 2:33.24

34.62 37.32 33.6347.67

TAM10Witcofsky, Shellie12 2:34.53

33.14 40.78 37.2243.39

SOL11Fox, Casey13 2:34.77

32.01 38.40 35.6648.70

SAU10Gertz, Melanie14 2:36.69

34.36 38.10 36.0648.17

BLU11New, Chelsea15 2:37.26

34.49 40.12 35.0847.57

BLU11Boran, Patricia16 2:37.99

35.28 40.15 38.8043.76

NOR12Horn, Katie17 2:39.00

34.23 38.33 35.8850.56

ACC10Salvatore, Rebecca18 2:39.05

33.94 42.65 36.1546.31

TAM9Amey, Megan19 2:40.05

32.36 42.05 36.3649.28

PAN10Erbe, Danielle20 2:40.90

35.50 42.84 37.0345.53

SAU11Oatis, Rachael21 2:41.34

36.30 41.51 36.9646.57

MAH9Sabol, Emily22 2:42.02

34.65 41.12 37.6948.56

SOL10Ross, Brittany23 2:42.42

34.34 39.88 39.2049.00

SOL12Davish, Lindsey24 2:42.64

32.93 42.30 37.3850.03

SCH11Miller, Megan25 2:42.77

35.81 41.67 36.8048.49

ACC10Salvatore, Gina26 2:43.31

33.44 42.71 40.0047.16

SOL10Twitty, Brielle27 2:47.00

35.64 41.83 38.4451.09

SAU11Wieand, Lindsey28 2:47.32

34.40 41.54 40.8750.51

MAH10Mansell, Kelsey29 2:47.82

34.50 45.00 40.6747.65

SCH9Boyer, Kendall30 2:49.63

34.26 44.32 38.7052.35

NOR11O'Keefe, Rachel31 2:50.59

36.19 44.08 39.9050.42

MAH9Techentine, Erin32 2:50.90

37.90 43.15 40.6449.21

SCH10Thomas, Brooke33 2:54.50

36.66 46.85 41.9949.00

TAMWagner, Katie34 2:56.51

38.49 45.22 41.6151.19

NORRoseman, Aliah35 3:00.54

37.12 48.22 43.2551.95

TAM12Weeks, Kayla--- DQ

34.61 44.65 42.1148.68

#8 Boys 200 Yard IM

DISTRICTS: 2:03.79 2005d Drew Lightfoot

YrName Team Finals Time

SAU11Shoemaker, Kevin1 2:01.21d

25.45 30.12 28.6337.01

SOL11Alhadeff, Sam2 2:05.52

26.65 31.19 30.4137.27

ACC12Bakey, Brian3 2:06.87

25.94 29.78 30.6940.46

SAL9Collins, Keagan4 2:09.42

28.38 33.39 28.6638.99

TAM12Klitsch, Shawn5 2:15.24

27.79 34.52 30.4742.46

SOL11DiFrancesco, Dan6 2:15.26

27.54 33.36 33.3241.04

NDG12Carrington, Phillip7 2:16.59

26.45 35.57 35.6038.97

BLU11Greenawalt, Eric8 2:16.91

29.23 34.49 32.3740.82

TAM11Martin, Jim9 2:20.73

27.48 34.67 35.7342.85

TAM11DeBellas, Joshua10 2:20.81

29.69 37.35 32.5141.26

NOR10Martin, Kenny11 2:25.85

30.83 37.93 32.2244.87

SOL12Sikorski-Schneider, Sanders12 2:29.74

28.46 37.22 36.2947.77

ACC10Pautler, John13 2:30.09

32.17 40.67 33.7343.52

SOL10Kriven, Sam14 2:33.71

31.52 38.53 34.3849.28

ACC10Maydick, Sean15 2:36.52

32.78 40.97 35.7946.98

TAM12Jordan, Matthew--- DQ

30.33 36.18 33.8944.80

#9 Girls 50 Yard Free
DISTRICTS: 23.89 2006d Kristen Shickora

YrName Team Finals Time

MAR11Shickora, Kristen1 23.58d

PAN12Terray, Amanda2 24.67

WIL12Roscioli, Sarah3 24.93

ACC12Plucinsky, Sarah4 25.03

SAL11Hoolehan, Lindsay5 25.56

ACC11Leaser, Erin6 25.83

BLU12Schneck, Erin7 26.01

PEN9Smith, Jenni8 26.36
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AA CHAMPIONSHIPS 2007

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results
(#9 Girls 50 Yard Free)

BLU10Burkhardt, Rebecca9 26.42

BLU12Marino, Sarah10 26.49

PAN11Taras, Nicole11 26.66

BET10Burke, Maddie12 26.80

ACC11Gonzalez, Christina13 26.84

SOL10Chando, Alex14 27.21

MAH9Burke, Rachael15 27.35

SOL9Nymberg, Kristen16 27.36

SOL10Trinkle, Katie17 27.41

BLU10Jones, Alexa18 27.42

SCH11Deatrich, Rebecca19 27.45

NOR9O'Keefe, Meg20 27.67

ACC11Luby, Katie21 27.80

SAL12Baumert, Melissa22 27.82

NDE9Fitzgerald, Erin23 27.90

SOL10Horvath, Lindsey24 27.94

BET11Figler, Ali25 28.01

SAU9O'Connell, Patricia26 28.27

TAM9Digilio, Samantha27 28.87

MAH10Wagner, Shaina28 28.89

SCH9Lehman, Cheyenne29 29.02

SAU11Reitz, Bailey30 29.56

SAU12Polizzano, Allison31 29.59

NOR11Souchuck, Allison32 29.67

#10 Boys 50 Yard Free

DISTRICTS: 21.75 2006d Matt Tax

YrName Team Finals Time

SOL12Fritz, Asa1 22.62

ACC11Coleman, Clayton2 22.89

TAM11Schmidt, Travers3 23.37

SAL12Lebo, Dan4 23.70

WIL12Rosencranz, Mark5 23.88

MAH12Shughart, Nathan6 24.25

SAU12Brekhounets, Vladimir7 24.37

ACC10Rittenhouse, Ryan8 24.55

SOL11Anjelico, Adam9 24.60

BLU11Hoysock, Jonathan10 25.13

TAM11Ferrich, Blake11 25.30

SAL9Bujcs, Craig12 25.34

SCH10Corpora, Caleb13 25.36

SAU9Weiss, Christopher14 25.78

ACC11Hartranft, Colin15 25.89

ACC9Bennitt, Joe16 26.02

TAM9Clemson, Ricky17 26.14

TAM10Jones, Alex18 26.33

SOL11Hantz, Dave19 26.60

SCH10Devlin, Brandon20 26.78

BLU11Miller, Travis21 26.81

SAU12Wolst, Bryan22 27.71

SCH9Olsen, Andrew23 28.84

SOL11Thomas, Brendan--- DQ

#11 Girls 100 Yard Fly

DISTRICTS: 58.48 2006d Carissa Wetzel

YrName Team Finals Time

SAL12Wetzel, Carissa1 1:00.89

28.14 32.75

TAM12Bumbulsky, Adrian2 1:02.67

28.66 34.01

SOL11Maron, Paige3 1:04.29

29.74 34.55

MAH9Burke, Rachael4 1:04.69

29.49 35.20

PAL12Wrecsics, Danielle5 1:05.09

30.44 34.65

BLU12Marino, Andrea6 1:06.27

30.71 35.56

SOL11Cespuglio, Nichole7 1:07.83

30.06 37.77

SAU11Simmons, Caroline8 1:07.84

29.83 38.01

PAN11Mangan, Brittany9 1:08.72

30.19 38.53

BET10Burke, Maddie10 1:09.71

32.86 36.85

ACC12Ewell, Liz11 1:11.17

32.39 38.78

PAN9Janowiak, Trisha12 1:11.50

33.07 38.43

BLU11New, Chelsea13 1:11.89

34.05 37.84

SOL12Davish, Lindsey14 1:11.96

32.55 39.41

TAM9Amey, Megan15 1:12.66

32.94 39.72

BLU9Daddi, Gina16 1:13.84

32.24 41.60

BLU12Kubilus, Lauren17 1:14.00

33.55 40.45

MAH10Kelly, Saray18 1:14.69

33.42 41.27

SAL12Naughton, Stacey19 1:15.15

34.52 40.63

SCH9Boyer, Kendall20 1:15.44

35.01 40.43

MAH9Miller, Madison21 1:16.20

34.35 41.85

ACC10Salvatore, Rebecca22 1:16.27

35.34 40.93

MAH10Burke, Becky23 1:16.29

34.66 41.63

ACC11Cameron, Katie24 1:16.81

32.27 44.54

SAU12Zapotocki, Michele25 1:17.14

35.09 42.05

SCH11Miller, Megan26 1:17.89

35.97 41.92

TAM12Weeks, Kayla27 1:18.91

35.34 43.57

ACC10Davis, Haley28 1:19.01

35.18 43.83

NOR11O'Keefe, Rachel29 1:20.14

37.07 43.07

NORRoseman, Aliah30 1:27.80

37.89 49.91

SOL10Chando, Alex--- DQ

35.26 44.08

#12 Boys 100 Yard Fly
DISTRICTS: 51.09 2002d Eric Bugby

YrName Team Finals Time

SAU12Shoemaker, Kyle1 51.26

23.90 27.36

SOL12Fritz, Asa2 54.88

25.34 29.54

BLU11Thomas, Eric3 59.44

26.75 32.69

BLU11Hoysock, Jonathan4 59.69

27.92 31.77

TAM11Martin, Jim5 1:00.73

27.77 32.96

SOL12Sikorski-Schneider, Sanders6 1:02.67

28.23 34.44

SAU10Solosky, Donald7 1:04.03

29.31 34.72

SCH10Corpora, Caleb8 1:05.49

30.95 34.54

WIL12Rosencranz, Mark9 1:06.32

27.78 38.54

ACC10Maydick, Sean10 1:12.10

32.44 39.66

ACC10Pautler, John11 1:13.88

33.38 40.50

SOL10Wagner, Chris12 1:14.10

31.58 42.52

BLU11Jones, Jeff13 1:15.62

34.50 41.12

TAM10Stoll, Harrison14 1:21.99

37.44 44.55

SAU12Wolst, Bryan15 1:24.04

36.85 47.19

SOL9Pereira, Andrew--- DQ

30.03 40.25

#13 Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

DISTRICTS: 1:39.73 2006d Panther Valley High

SchoolA Terray, N Taras, S Vavra, A Vavra

Team Relay Finals Time

APAN1 1:41.04

Vavra, Sami 10 Taras, Nicole 11

Terray, Amanda 12 Vavra, Allysa 11

25.35 26.81 24.0424.84
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AA CHAMPIONSHIPS 2007

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results
(#13 Girls 200 Yard Free Relay)

AACC2 1:42.37

Sandherr, Katy 12 McCue, Megan 12

Leaser, Erin 11 Plucinsky, Sarah 12

26.67 26.19 24.3325.18

ABLU3 1:44.40

Schneck, Erin 12 Burkhardt, Rebecca 10

Miller, Nicole 11 Marino, Sarah 12

26.26 26.17 25.6226.35

ASOL4 1:48.86

Nymberg, Kristen 9 Trinkle, Katie 10

Chando, Alex 10 Neders, Chelsey 11

27.59 26.99 26.9327.35

ASAL5 1:51.27

Gates, Jessica 10 Marze, Paige 10

Baumert, Melissa 12 Miller, Emily 10

28.50 28.40 26.9027.47

ASAU6 1:53.05

Miller, Heather 11 Reitz, Bailey 11

O'Connell, Patricia 9 Simmons, Caroline 11

26.25 28.75 29.3228.73

ATAM7 1:56.61

Frederick, Molly 10 Delauretis, Megan 9

Veronsky, Tamra 12 Digilio, Samantha 9

29.25 29.47 28.3729.52

ANOR8 1:56.90

Horn, Katie 12 Klitsch, Amanda 11

Schreck, Katie 9 O'Keefe, Meg 9

29.95 29.78 28.4628.71

ASCH9 1:59.08

Miller, Megan 11 Farr, Alexandra 11

Satterfield, Audrey 11 Lawell, Rebecca 11

30.91 30.23 28.9029.04

AMAH10 1:59.70

Miller, Madison 9 Filiziani, Dominique 12

Kelly, Saray 10 Wagner, Shaina 10

29.36 30.76 30.0529.53

#14 Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

DISTRICTS: 1:29.67 2005d Allentown Central

CatholicM. Tax, E. Harakal, M. Beitler, S. Bakey

Team Relay Finals Time

ASOL1 1:30.30

Alhadeff, Sam 11 Fritz, Asa 12

Durocher, Kaird 11 Moyer, Kevin 12

23.82 22.42 21.6422.42

ASAU2 1:30.49

Brekhounets, Vladimir 12Parry, Andrew 12

Shoemaker, Kevin 11 Shoemaker, Kyle 12

23.96 23.30 21.3821.85

AACC3 1:32.27

Bakey, Brian 12 Rittenhouse, Ryan 10

Watts, Bryan 12 Coleman, Clayton 11

22.60 24.27 22.1523.25

ATAM4 1:33.37

Gurcsik, Jimmy 12 Martin, Jim 11

McCann, Erik 11 Schmidt, Travers 11

22.31 24.60 22.7023.76

ASAL5 1:37.54

Bujcs, Craig 9 Tatum, Sam 9

Collins, Keagan 9 Lebo, Dan 12

25.36 24.65 23.3824.15

ABLU5 1:37.54

Stencovage, Eric 12 Greenawalt, Eric 11

Thomas, Eric 11 Hoysock, Jonathan 11

25.04 25.49 23.1823.83

APAN7 1:45.63

Graham, Corey 11 Delp, Tommy 10

Lebo, Zack 10 Wehr, Chris 11

26.42 26.39 26.0126.81

ASCH8 1:48.62

Berkenstock, Dylan 9 Olsen, Andrew 9

Devlin, Brandon 10 Corpora, Caleb 10

27.05 28.72 26.2026.65

AMAH9 1:53.37

Shughart, Nathan 12 Broomell, Zachary 9

Valentine, Justin 12 Deffley, Sean 12

24.20 32.99 25.7530.43

ANOR10 1:55.05

Andrews, Greg 10 Martin, Kenny 10

Liem, Jon 10 Dellock, Jimmy 10

27.53 31.92 25.2430.36

#15 Girls 100 Yard Free
DISTRICTS: 52.55 2004d Lindsay Guers

YrName Team Finals Time

BLU11Caldarella, Kristen1 53.50

25.53 27.97

ACC12Plucinsky, Sarah2 54.63

26.25 28.38

SAL12Wetzel, Carissa3 55.11

26.53 28.58

BLU12Schneck, Erin4 57.25

27.18 30.07

PEN9Smith, Jenni5 57.98

27.61 30.37

SOL11Maron, Paige6 58.26

27.87 30.39

SOL11McGinty, Meghan7 58.64

27.44 31.20

BLU12Hoysock, Caitlyn8 58.77

28.43 30.34

ACC12Sandherr, Katy9 58.82

27.47 31.35

PAN11Taras, Nicole10 59.11

27.82 31.29

ACC11Gonzalez, Christina11 59.52

28.46 31.06

SOL9Nymberg, Kristen12 1:00.04

28.29 31.75

SCH11Deatrich, Rebecca13 1:00.43

28.76 31.67

ACC11Luby, Katie14 1:00.98

28.89 32.09

BET11Figler, Ali15 1:01.19

29.27 31.92

SOL10Trinkle, Katie16 1:01.35

28.71 32.64

SAL12Baumert, Melissa17 1:01.70

29.29 32.41

BLU10Schoffstall, Paige18 1:02.65

29.51 33.14

MAH9Miller, Madison19 1:02.94

29.77 33.17

NOR9O'Keefe, Meg20 1:03.88

30.25 33.63

SAU12Zapotocki, Michele21 1:04.74

30.88 33.86

MAH10Wagner, Shaina22 1:05.19

31.62 33.57

TAM9Digilio, Samantha23 1:06.23

30.58 35.65

#16 Boys 100 Yard Free
DISTRICTS: 48.18 2006d Matt Tax

YrName Team Finals Time

SOL12Moyer, Kevin1 49.36

23.04 26.32

TAM12Gurcsik, Jimmy2 49.57

23.54 26.03

ACC11Coleman, Clayton3 49.77

23.69 26.08

SOL11Durocher, Kaird4 51.29

24.37 26.92

BLU12Stencovage, Eric5 51.40

24.27 27.13

TAM11Schmidt, Travers6 52.12

24.86 27.26

SAL12Lebo, Dan7 52.29

25.13 27.16

SAU12Brekhounets, Vladimir8 53.24

25.09 28.15

SAU10Wolf, Alex9 53.80

25.22 28.58

SOL11Shrimpe, Will10 54.53

25.54 28.99

SAU12Parry, Andrew11 54.70

25.05 29.65

ACC10Rittenhouse, Ryan12 54.81

TAM11Evans, Kyle13 56.34

26.36 29.98

ACC11Hartranft, Colin14 56.47

27.32 29.15

SAL9Bujcs, Craig15 57.10

27.05 30.05
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AA CHAMPIONSHIPS 2007

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results
(#16 Boys 100 Yard Free)

SAU9Weiss, Christopher16 57.15

27.69 29.46

NOR10Martin, Kenny17 57.61

27.21 30.40

TAM11Brobst, Justin18 57.75

28.28 29.47

SOL11Thomas, Brendan19 58.29

26.41 31.88

MAH12Deffley, Sean20 58.69

27.14 31.55

ACC9Fritz, Dan21 59.55

27.84 31.71

SCH10Devlin, Brandon22 1:00.49

28.62 31.87

NOR10Andrews, Greg23 1:00.64

28.57 32.07

SCH9Berkenstock, Dylan24 1:00.84

28.23 32.61

BLU11Haas, Blake25 1:01.45

28.50 32.95

BLU11Olmes, Jonathan26 1:03.30

30.31 32.99

SAL9Andrews, Zach27 1:06.05

31.28 34.77

BLU10Geiger, Erik28 1:06.14

32.03 34.11

#17 Girls 500 Yard Free
DISTRICTS: 5:14.30 2002d Trista Felty

YrName Team Finals Time

TAM12Bumbulsky, Adrian1 5:31.40

28.07 30.82 33.0932.62

34.00 34.25 34.30 34.97

34.75 34.53

SOL11Neders, Chelsey2 5:34.81

29.47 32.39 34.0133.75

34.68 34.44 34.11 34.39

34.51 33.06

MAH10Purcell, Kelly3 5:39.26

29.22 31.45 33.5232.91

34.17 35.35 35.69 36.05

35.63 35.27

SAL10Miller, Emily4 5:39.55

29.40 32.24 34.2533.51

34.88 35.33 35.26 35.52

35.40 33.76

ACC12McCue, Megan5 5:45.25

29.21 32.85 35.1534.66

35.90 35.97 35.83 35.50

35.98 34.20

SAL10Gates, Jessica6 5:51.53

30.19 33.81 36.2235.60

36.12 36.23 36.73 36.83

36.62 33.18

SOL11Fox, Casey7 5:52.48

30.88 33.27 35.4535.07

36.18 36.62 36.72 36.34

36.86 35.09

TAM12Griffiths, Alexa8 5:55.02

30.91 34.14 35.8635.17

35.60 36.48 36.74 36.71

37.27 36.14

BLU10Harlos, Claire9 5:55.39

30.82 34.50 35.9036.34

36.53 37.38 36.78 36.86

36.43 33.85

SAU11Simmons, Caroline10 6:01.46

31.70 34.83 37.2637.17

37.72 37.75 37.15 36.97

36.68 34.23

BLU11Jacobson, Rachel11 6:02.61

30.04 33.12 35.4034.92

36.38 36.77 40.28 37.93

39.07 38.70

PAN12Taras, Jess12 6:04.58

30.65 34.11 36.4635.89

37.04 37.75 38.35 38.96

38.15 37.22

BLU11Dierwechter, Melissa13 6:09.75

32.90 36.35 37.4737.46

38.23 38.24 38.45 38.15

37.89 34.61

BLU12Lado, Alexandra14 6:10.47

31.77 35.49 37.8037.31

37.83 38.10 38.27 38.51

38.14 37.25

SCH9Miller, Alyssa15 6:12.98

32.63 37.02 37.8538.30

38.38 38.51 38.48 38.90

37.70 35.21

ACC10Fronheiser, Alli16 6:17.83

32.61 37.71 38.0839.50

37.16 37.61 38.98 39.15

39.16 37.87

SCH12Watt, Rebecca17 6:19.84

31.11 35.40 39.0738.17

39.48 39.59 39.64 40.13

39.91 37.34

ACC11Grant, Kim18 6:20.39

33.09 36.91 38.0237.70

38.94 39.35 39.66 39.91

39.74 37.07

SAU11Oatis, Rachael19 6:23.88

33.70 36.83 39.1238.24

39.12 39.46 39.77 40.14

39.78 37.72

SOL11Smilie, Sarah20 6:26.43

33.81 38.17 39.0938.17

40.55 40.24 40.73 40.36

39.16 36.15

TAM10Frederick, Molly21 6:28.77

34.59 37.99 39.5739.07

40.52 40.54 39.89 40.11

39.95 36.54

ACC11Gulla, Kristine22 6:29.88

33.09 38.19 40.0938.73

40.63 40.98 40.86 40.04

40.11 37.16

SOL10Twitty, Brielle23 6:31.96

34.15 38.98 40.3739.90

39.64 39.59 40.37 40.79

40.74 37.43

SAU11Wieand, Lindsey24 6:36.67

33.73 38.06 40.1539.89

40.88 40.98 40.93 40.94

40.78 40.33

NOR11Rittle, Becky25 6:49.21

35.12 39.75 41.6040.73

42.18 42.40 42.23 42.21

42.27 40.72

SCH11Satterfield, Audrey26 7:01.67

33.54 40.34 43.7042.10

44.07 44.29 44.16 44.25

43.84 41.38

SAUTruskowski, Lauren27 7:10.27

35.28 40.11 44.3142.64

45.11 46.25 44.80 45.52

44.03 42.22

SAL10Stevens, Bronwen28 9:03.79

33.11 36.95 40.1739.29

40.08 3:17.49 38.65 39.66

39.96 38.43

#18 Boys 500 Yard Free

DISTRICTS: 4:50.97 2006d Brandon Sands

YrName Team Finals Time

SAU11Shoemaker, Kevin1 4:59.12

25.84 29.05 30.2729.68

30.30 30.83 30.96 30.83

30.97 30.39

SAL9Collins, Keagan2 5:03.09

26.48 29.57 31.1530.48

31.39 31.81 31.24 31.36

30.80 28.81

SOL11Alhadeff, Sam3 5:14.39

26.15 29.09 30.9330.44

31.64 32.28 32.17 33.63

34.38 33.68

TAM12Thomas, Daniel4 5:26.63

28.73 31.37 32.6931.72

32.69 32.98 33.80 34.69

34.99 32.97

ACC12Watts, Bryan5 5:27.43

27.48 30.59 32.9232.14

33.42 34.24 34.98 35.73

34.47 31.46
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Results
(#18 Boys 500 Yard Free)

TAM11McCann, Erik6 5:31.40

29.31 31.99 33.2932.95

33.52 33.82 33.89 34.43

35.11 33.09

SAL11Comerci, Colin7 5:31.61

27.75 31.28 33.1732.30

33.93 34.63 35.17 34.68

34.83 33.87

ACC10Olearczyk, Ed8 5:36.60

27.95 31.47 33.7833.21

34.46 34.96 35.68 35.79

36.29 33.01

TAM12Jordan, Matthew9 5:43.69

31.16 33.38 35.8334.11

35.84 35.97 35.97 34.76

33.82 32.85

PAN11Wehr, Chris10 5:47.03

29.03 32.18 34.4833.32

35.64 36.05 36.50 37.13

36.49 36.21

SOL11McNally, Mark11 5:49.99

29.02 32.21 36.4234.92

37.17 36.45 36.72 37.67

35.92 33.49

TAM11Conforti, Michael12 6:01.66

32.22 34.75 37.2635.91

37.32 36.91 38.31 37.62

37.45 33.91

ACC10Bakey, Colin13 6:05.55

28.82 32.68 36.8435.58

38.24 38.06 39.48 39.15

39.46 37.24

SOL10Wagner, Chris14 6:07.44

29.79 34.39 37.5536.85

38.32

1:15.46

SAU10Solosky, Donald15 6:23.04

30.09 35.22 38.8338.19

40.84 40.50 41.42 41.48

40.04 36.43

BLU9Greenawalt, Evan16 6:27.03

32.20 34.61 38.4037.01

39.38 41.42 41.17 41.62

41.62 39.60

SCH10Benkert, Ryan17 6:34.89

31.27 37.37 40.8639.28

40.57 41.85 41.03 42.63

42.68 37.35

SAUBartholomew, Dagan18 6:40.75

34.41 39.48 41.1740.96

41.41 41.21 42.03 41.53

40.69 37.86

#19 Girls 100 Yard Back

DISTRICTS: 55.82 2006d Kristen Shickora

YrName Team Finals Time

MAR11Shickora, Kristen1 55.24d

26.68 28.56

SAU11Miller, Heather2 57.64

28.09 29.55

PAN12Terray, Amanda3 57.91

28.28 29.63

SAL10Walbert, Arielle4 1:01.73

30.00 31.73

BET12Karabasz, Katie5 1:03.56

30.73 32.83

SOL10Zilinek, Taylor6 1:03.57

30.92 32.65

SOL11McGinty, Meghan7 1:03.58

30.60 32.98

ACC9Polaha, Kelly8 1:05.07

30.66 34.41

BLU12Marino, Andrea9 1:06.72

32.41 34.31

PAN9Janowiak, Trisha10 1:07.07

32.68 34.39

SAU10Gertz, Melanie11 1:07.31

32.48 34.83

MAH10Evancho, Gianna12 1:07.45

32.30 35.15

BLU11Jacobson, Rachel13 1:07.54

32.83 34.71

BLU10Burkhardt, Rebecca14 1:09.38

33.25 36.13

SAL10Marze, Paige15 1:10.07

34.14 35.93

NDE9Fitzgerald, Erin16 1:10.17

33.85 36.32

BLU12Lado, Alexandra17 1:10.83

34.52 36.31

NOR12Horn, Katie18 1:10.88

34.68 36.20

PAN11Mangan, Brittany19 1:11.65

33.39 38.26

ACC11Cameron, Katie20 1:11.66

34.08 37.58

PAN9Mantz, Christa21 1:12.15

34.92 37.23

TAM12Veronsky, Tamra22 1:13.32

35.23 38.09

MAH10Kelly, Saray23 1:13.67

ACC9Stinner, Ali24 1:14.16

35.44 38.72

SAU9O'Connell, Patricia25 1:16.13

36.28 39.85

SCH12Watt, Rebecca26 1:16.18

35.86 40.32

SCH9Lehman, Cheyenne27 1:17.26

36.83 40.43

SOLJacobs, Ashley28 1:18.27

38.36 39.91

SOL9Neumann, Sophie29 1:19.54

37.94 41.60

SCHOlsen, Stephanie30 1:19.75

38.28 41.47

TAM9Delauretis, Megan31 1:19.96

#20 Boys 100 Yard Back
DISTRICTS: 51.90 2002d Eric Bugby

YrName Team Finals Time

SOL12Moyer, Kevin1 55.28

27.23 28.05

ACC12Bakey, Brian2 56.62

27.13 29.49

BLU11Thomas, Eric3 1:00.13

29.05 31.08

SOL11DiFrancesco, Dan4 1:01.17

29.47 31.70

SAU12Parry, Andrew5 1:02.44

29.96 32.48

SAL9Tatum, Sam6 1:02.78

30.53 32.25

TAM12Klitsch, Shawn7 1:03.84

31.08 32.76

SOL11Anjelico, Adam8 1:04.37

29.62 34.75

TAM11Ferrich, Blake9 1:06.92

31.57 35.35

SAU10Stangroom, Daniel10 1:07.90

33.11 34.79

PAN11Graham, Corey11 1:08.32

SOL10Kriven, Sam12 1:08.97

33.27 35.70

ACC10Rovito, Peter13 1:09.51

32.73 36.78

MAH12Deffley, Sean14 1:10.03

33.83 36.20

SAU12Tavormina, Joseph15 1:10.42

34.55 35.87

ACC10McCullough, Peter16 1:10.62

34.19 36.43

TAM10Jones, Alex17 1:11.05

33.74 37.31

TAM9Krause, Erik18 1:11.53

34.03 37.50

NOR10Andrews, Greg19 1:13.90

35.09 38.81

BLU11Haas, Blake20 1:17.44

36.88 40.56

MAH12Valentine, Justin21 1:24.64

39.10 45.54
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PIAA DISTRICT XI AA 2007 - 2/24/2007 to 3/3/2007

AA CHAMPIONSHIPS 2007

HELD AT EMMAUS & PARKLAND HIGH SCHOOLS

Results

#21 Girls 100 Yard Breast

DISTRICTS: 1:03.18 2006d Allysa Vavra

YrName Team Finals Time

PAN11Vavra, Allysa1 1:03.97

30.04 33.93

PAN10Vavra, Sami2 1:05.99

30.82 35.17

BLU12Pavlick, Erin3 1:06.92

31.65 35.27

WMV12Leuschner, Molly4 1:07.65

32.13 35.52

WIL12Roscioli, Sarah5 1:09.63

32.73 36.90

ACC11Leaser, Erin6 1:11.01

32.59 38.42

SAL11Hoolehan, Lindsay7 1:11.76

33.29 38.47

PAL12Wrecsics, Danielle8 1:12.39

34.02 38.37

SOL11Cespuglio, Nichole9 1:13.14

33.93 39.21

TAM10Witcofsky, Shellie10 1:15.80

35.17 40.63

BLU11Boran, Patricia11 1:18.09

36.38 41.71

ACC10Salvatore, Gina12 1:19.63

37.12 42.51

PAN10Erbe, Danielle13 1:20.18

37.86 42.32

SCH11Farr, Alexandra14 1:20.37

37.39 42.98

SCH9Scheibelhut, Kristyn15 1:20.80

38.96 41.84

ACC10Amiano, Rachel16 1:20.87

37.86 43.01

MAH10Mansell, Kelsey17 1:21.76

37.01 44.75

ACC10Yoo, Kelsey18 1:22.72

38.69 44.03

SOL10Ross, Brittany19 1:23.18

39.46 43.72

SAU11Heslin, Becca20 1:23.21

38.19 45.02

SAU9Pazzaglia, Sarah21 1:23.34

38.59 44.75

MAH9Techentine, Erin22 1:23.36

38.82 44.54

BLU11Miller, Nicole23 1:23.55

39.34 44.21

BLU10New, Brett24 1:23.97

39.34 44.63

TAM12Davis, Lauren25 1:24.45

39.48 44.97

NOR9Welikonich, Molly26 1:24.79

40.10 44.69

TAMWagner, Katie27 1:25.22

39.86 45.36

SAU10Caton, Sarah28 1:25.27

39.96 45.31

SCH10Thomas, Brooke29 1:25.84

40.20 45.64

MAH12McKenzie, Charissa30 1:27.45

39.90 47.55

SOLDavish, Courtney31 1:28.37

41.40 46.97

NOR11Bobarsky, Alexis--- DQ

39.98 45.62

#22 Boys 100 Yard Breast

DISTRICTS: 1:01.38 2005d Jason Mohring

YrName Team Finals Time

SAU12Shoemaker, Kyle1 59.03d

27.78 31.25

BLU12Stencovage, Eric2 1:02.91

28.82 34.09

SOL11Durocher, Kaird3 1:05.16

30.79 34.37

NDG12Carrington, Phillip4 1:05.32

29.73 35.59

BLU11Greenawalt, Eric5 1:08.01

31.22 36.79

SAL9Cialkowski, Peter6 1:08.79

32.55 36.24

ACC11Fritz, Ray7 1:10.93

32.21 38.72

SOL11Schwendenman, Mark8 1:10.96

33.81 37.15

BLU12Schoffstall, Jordan9 1:11.89

33.29 38.60

TAM11DeBellas, Joshua10 1:12.05

33.15 38.90

PAN10Lebo, Zack11 1:12.78

33.75 39.03

PAN10Delp, Tommy12 1:13.76

34.46 39.30

TAM9Tuckett, Ben13 1:16.02

36.49 39.53

ACC9Fritz, Dan14 1:16.64

35.63 41.01

ACC10Caffyn, Mitch15 1:16.96

35.43 41.53

SOL9Pereira, Andrew16 1:17.20

34.93 42.27

TAM9Clemson, Ricky17 1:17.55

35.72 41.83

ACC10Burns, Connor18 1:19.48

38.32 41.16

SAU12Tavormina, Joseph19 1:20.48

37.03 43.45

BLU10Jamison, Christopher20 1:21.32

37.29 44.03

TAM11Brobst, Justin21 1:21.93

38.73 43.20

SCH9Olsen, Andrew22 1:24.86

39.07 45.79

NOR10Dellock, Jimmy23 1:25.73

40.93 44.80

MAH9Broomell, Zachary24 1:27.59

40.22 47.37

SAU12Citrola, Matthew25 1:28.76

39.87 48.89

#23 Girls 400 Yard Free Relay
DISTRICTS: 3:42.32 2005d Panther Valley

A. Terray, S. Kranch, D. Terray, A. Vavra

Team Relay Finals Time

ABLU1 3:46.83

Caldarella, Kristen 11 Hoysock, Caitlyn 12

Marino, Andrea 12 Pavlick, Erin 12

25.33 53.36 58.0027.31

27.86 59.01 26.48 56.46

ASAL2 3:49.51

Miller, Emily 10 Walbert, Arielle 10

Hoolehan, Lindsay 11 Wetzel, Carissa 12

28.69 1:00.19 58.9027.67

26.13 55.83 26.09 54.59

AACC3 3:50.43

Polaha, Kelly 9 McCue, Megan 12

Sandherr, Katy 12 Plucinsky, Sarah 12

28.67 1:00.48 58.3127.25

26.82 57.82 25.47 53.82

ASOL4 3:53.24

Cespuglio, Nichole 11 Neders, Chelsey 11

McGinty, Meghan 11 Maron, Paige 11

28.16 58.95 58.6527.72

27.03 57.64 27.36 58.00

ATAM5 3:59.90

Griffiths, Alexa 12 Amey, Megan 9

Witcofsky, Shellie 10 Bumbulsky, Adrian 12

28.63 1:00.03 1:01.6528.34

29.73 1:03.07 25.86 55.15

AMAH6 4:01.32

Miller, Madison 9 Burke, Rachael 9

Evancho, Gianna 10 Purcell, Kelly 10

29.81 1:03.43 59.8827.98

28.32 1:00.32 27.47 57.69

APAN7 4:04.29

Mangan, Brittany 11 Mantz, Christa 9

Janowiak, Trisha 9 Taras, Jess 12

28.46 1:00.10 1:01.6029.56

28.95 1:01.12 28.84 1:01.47

ASAU8 4:14.58

Polizzano, Allison 12 Reitz, Bailey 11

Zapotocki, Michele 12 Gertz, Melanie 10

31.18 1:05.52 1:03.2530.05

30.69 1:04.86 29.13 1:00.95
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Results
(#23 Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

ASCH9 4:15.03

Lehman, Cheyenne 9 Watt, Rebecca 12

Lawell, Rebecca 11 Deatrich, Rebecca 11

31.23 1:04.63 1:04.4029.95

29.88 1:04.59 29.46 1:01.41

ANOR10 4:46.11

Bobarsky, Alexis 11 O'Keefe, Rachel 11

Rittle, Becky 11 Souchuck, Allison 11

32.78 1:09.71 1:12.9834.25

36.00 1:15.37 31.64 1:08.05

#24 Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

DISTRICTS: 3:20.83 2005d Allentown Central

CatholicM. Tax, J. McCullough, M. Beitler, S. Bakey

Team Relay Finals Time

ASAU1 3:23.17

Wolf, Alex 10 Parry, Andrew 12

Shoemaker, Kevin 11 Shoemaker, Kyle 12

25.15 53.27 54.3925.69

23.04 48.62 22.44 46.89

ATAM2 3:35.34

McCann, Erik 11 Martin, Jim 11

Klitsch, Shawn 12 Thomas, Daniel 12

25.36 52.94 53.2224.81

26.25 54.45 25.72 54.73

ASAL3 3:35.72

Comerci, Colin 11 Tatum, Sam 9

Collins, Keagan 9 Lebo, Dan 12

26.68 56.25 55.2526.49

24.59 52.19 24.73 52.03

ASOL4 3:41.81

DiFrancesco, Dan 11 Anjelico, Adam 11

McNally, Mark 11 Shrimpe, Will 11

26.00 54.82 55.1125.69

26.96 58.00 25.14 53.88

AACC5 3:46.56

Fritz, Dan 9 Hartranft, Colin 11

Olearczyk, Ed 10 Watts, Bryan 12

29.07 59.36 57.3227.67

26.69 55.91 25.49 53.97

APAN6 3:55.15

Graham, Corey 11 Delp, Tommy 10

Lebo, Zack 10 Wehr, Chris 11

59.57 1:27.04 30.28

28.43 1:00.51 27.09 57.32

ASCH7 4:01.74

Berkenstock, Dylan 9 Devlin, Brandon 10

Benkert, Ryan 10 Corpora, Caleb 10

28.43 1:00.98 1:01.0928.63

29.45 1:02.71 26.95 56.96

ABLU8 4:12.68

Haas, Blake 11 Geiger, Erik 10

Olmes, Jonathan 11 Schoffstall, Jordan 12

28.59 1:00.38 1:04.5630.38

29.30 1:02.29 31.87 1:05.45

Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Blue Mountain 361

2. Southern Lehigh 281

3. Panther Valley 263

4. Allentown Central Catholic 262

5. Salisbury 239

6. Tamaqua Area 173

7. Saucon Valley 133

8. Mahanoy Area 128

9. Schuylkill Haven 76

10. North Schuylkill 61

Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Southern Lehigh 410

2. Tamaqua Area 338

3. Allentown Central Catholic 287

4. Saucon Valley 281

5. Blue Mountain 218

6. Salisbury 214

7. Panther Valley 100

8. Schuylkill Haven 62

9. Mahanoy Area 56

10. North Schuylkill 44


